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CLAIM INDEX

DATE PREPARED: March 24. 1998

LEAD OWNER: La Cuesta International, Inc.
4837 Scotty Dr.
Kingman, AZ 86401

LEAD AMC NUMBER: AMC 349367
THRU

ENDING AMC NUMBER: AMC 349380

AMC *CLOSURE CLAIM LOCATORS OF
NUMBER DECISION NAME RECORD

AMC 349367 LCI-1 LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

AMC 349368 LCI-2 "

AMC 349369 LCI-3

AMC 349370 LCI-4 " "

AMC-3493*r LCI-5 " "

AMC _3*9397 41>3 /1.6 4 6 LCI-6 " „

AMC 349373 LCI-7 " "

~116*wirr 914(>061 LCI-8 " "

AM(3 LCI-9 " "

AMS-376 LCI-10 " "

AMS34937* LCI-11 " "

AM(2349375 LCI-12 " "
15*-- ~~ LCI-13

LCI- 14

*FOR BLM PURPOSE ONLY



/ UNITED STATESForm 1370-41 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR(March 1984)

9« BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

1 . 5 /9 1 RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE ~02388578 0
SM/Ai 01/05/98

Subject: LOCATION & SERVICE FEES (14> 23 11 3!50.00
CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEES 1998 (14) -, '' a i .

Applicant: 
L.. ..0  140.00
2 23 13 1,400.00

LA CUESIR INTERNATIONAL
4837 SCOTTY DR.
KINGMAN, AZ 8640i SAME - CK #-/85

Remiwr: ,~0-692 1800

ENTERED IN COMPUTERAssignor:

FEB 0 5 1509LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA CNEW [JUPDATE I]PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AM[ 349367-34938t

AMOUNT ANV . DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC . 5/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC . DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSI(;NMENT SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. I)ATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/(. DISTRIC'T NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

API'LY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUNDSYMBOL CTY. AM()UNT Remarks:

FILIN(; FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAI.

AM()UNT I)UE I)ATE:BY.

3 Ikase in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
3 KGs? Of Interest? FOREST REFU ;
~ Auto E.,·alates? Operating Rights? NUMBER

Auto Renew'.' ()1)orator ()('S SECTION
[ton,1 1•'11(41" ('()I)1·.

E-illifICASEFULDL-
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Arno -3451 36-7
Progress in Minerals Exploration

United States and Latin America

LCI La Cuesta International, Inc.
FRANK L. HILLEMEYER Telephone (928) 757-3660
KINGMAN OFFICE Fax (928) 757-3665
3349 S. Stallion Drive E-Mail: bhillemeyer@frontiemet.net
Kingman, Arizona 86401

March 4.2011
r'-1

r,0 5--

Bureau of Land Management r.-1 .,
Arizona State Office - Attn: Accounts 6.- r...1

LLC)

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 , I.'..: r''
CD .~

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
--,

-

0 0 ·1

Re: Transfer of Ownership, LCI Claims, Mohave County, AZ > - (-3
LJ r, -1

Dear BLM,

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of $50 to transfer the ownership of the
following claims from Mockingbird Gold, Inc. to La Cuesta International, Inc.. an
Arizona Corporation. Please see copy of Quit Claim Deed and Power of Attorney
attached.

The original location information for the claims is as follows:

Claim Name County Book & Page BLM AMC Nos.
LCI-1 3003/463-464 349367
LCI-2 3003/465-466 349368
LCIO 3003/467-468 349369
LCI-4 3003/469-470 349370
LC1-7 3003/475-476 349373

Please give me a call at the phone numbers above if you have any questions with regard
to this transfer of ownership.

Sincerely, NO. OF CLAIMS

75;4,2 i LlfL AMOUNT 0
RECEIPT NO.

Frank L. Hillemeyer ~ .INIT. r-1
Vice President ** BLM-Asa** 2

ENTERED INTO CCMPUTER
31»111 A-T



dillIL41'~1501ei; IJIM'x,jimtill 111
FEE# 2011009600

When recorded return to: OFFICIAL RECORDS
/3 La Cuesta International, Inc. OF MOHAVE COUNTY /,srnmCAROL MEIER,3349 S. Stallion Dr. COUNTY RECORDER ~~i~Z=-j*'

Kingman, AZ 86401 it'.,-f·/

02/18/2011 04:09 PM Fee: $14.00
PAGE: 1 of 3

QUITCLAIM MINING DEED ri
(Exempt A. R. S. 11-1134(A)(6) -3 r©cri ---

> 1'\! - :. nr-,,
This Quitclaim Deed, dated as of January 27,2011, made by Mockingbird Gold, Inc., a 9,]
Wyoming corporation having an address of 1903 60* Place E, Suite 9042, Bradenth%, FL ;T
34203 (hereinafter, the "Grantor") to La Cuesta International, Inc., an Arizona > A' 1 -5
corporation having an address of 3349 S. Stallion Drive, Kingman, AZ 86401-, 03 22

M. I. ,/

--

(hereinafter, the "Grantee"); > -- C)
LA f 7 - i

WITNESSETH;

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner ofthe following unpatented mining claims
located in the Eldorado Pass Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona, Township 27 N,
Range 21 W, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian (the "Claims"), to wit:

Claim AMC# Recordinl Info Townshi/_Rangg_/Section Date Located Acreage
LCI-1 AMC349367 Bk 3003, p. 463 T27N, R.21W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20
LCI-2 AMC349368 Bk 3003, p. 465 T27N, R21W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20
LCI-3 AMC349369 Bk 3003, p. 467 T27N, R21W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20
LCI-4 AMC349370 Bk 3003, p. 469 T27N, R21 W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20
LCI-7 AMC349373 Bk 3003, p. 475 T27N, R21W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20

WHEREAS, Grantor desires to convey all of its right, title and interest in and to
the Claims to Grantee in full settlement of all sums due or to become due by Grantor to
Grantee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the ($10) dollars in hand
paid to Grantor(s), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and
sufficient consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

In full satisfaction of all sums due or to become due by Grantor to Grantee,
Grantor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, convey, set over,
remise, release and quitclaim unto Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever, all of
Grantor' s right, title, interest and estate in, to and under the Claims.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described Claims unto the Grantee, its
successors and assigns, forever.



J
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed and

delivered as o f the day and year first above written.

THE GRANTOR:

MOCKINGBIRD GOLD, INC.,
A Nevada corporation

Gi
5-'.

/i i,gt(Gl- Y~tl*,*st**~ X --
C-3

3> ;..!..·.,  J

ame: Frederick C. Bauman 1 ./,24
Title: Authorized Agent .

>C. i'fiL;
re
92 0 -4
-r>  C-)

:.J FT-1
STATE OF NEVADA)

)ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF CLARK)

On thisR 7 day of January, 2011, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared Frederick C. Bauman ,known to me to be the individual(s) who
executed the foregoing instrument as an authorized agent of Mockingbird Gold, Inc. and
acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires-~»~119 17,2 31(j , \
Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA

County of Clark
No: 06-107933-1 CHRISTINE JACQUART

M ointment Ex ires Ju 17, 2014



MOCKINGBIRD GOLD, INC.
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL ME BY THESE PRESENTS, that MOCKINGBIRD GOLD, INC. a

Wyoming corporation (the "Company"), does hereby make, constitute and appoint Frederick C.

Bauman of Las Vegas, Nevada, an individual, its true and lawful attorney in fact, for the

Company, and in the Company's name, place and stead, to execute any and all necessary

documents related to the Company's investment and stockholding in THE LCI-1, LCI-2, LCI-3,

LCI-4 AND LCI-7 UNPATENTED LODE MINING CLAIMS LOCATED IN THE

ELDORADO PASS MINING DISTRICT, MOHAVE COUNTY, ARIZONA AND MORE

COMMONLY REFERRED TO AS THE "VAN DEEMEN MINE." IN PART[CULAR,

FREDERICK C. BAUMAN IS AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE AND DEI«IVER TO LA

CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("LA CUESTA") A QUITCLAIM DEED TO THE VAN

DEEMEN MINE IN FULL SETTLEMENT OF ANY AND ALL CLAIMS THAT LA CUESTA

MAY HAVE AGAINST THE COMPANY. Said attorney in fact is authorized to execute any

and all documents related to THE VAN DEEMEN MINE, and on such terms and conditions as

he may deem in his sole discretion to be in the best interest of the Company, and in the

Company's name to make, execute, acknowledge and deliver such documents and such other

instrument or instruments, necessary to effect such documents.

1. The Company grants to Frederick C. Bauman in fact full power and authority to perform

all acts to be done in and about THE VAN DEEMEN MINE, as herein described, as the

Company could do ifpersonally present.
2. All rights, power, and authority of said attorney in fact to exercise any and all of the

rights and powers herein granted shall commence and be in full force and effect on

January 25, 2011, and such rights, powers, and authority shall remain in full force and

effect thereafter until December 31,2011, unless earlier revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has executed this Power of Attorney this 25th day of

January, 2011.

MOCKINGBIRD GOLD, INC.
A Wyoming corporation -

-77 -7»1/'fiR 2/ A )
--

- CD
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1 \\ l i/ r-3.111 //
-- J
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt ~

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2306075
Phone:

Transaction #: 2379143
Date of Transaction: 03/08/2011

CUSTOMER:
LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC.
3349 S STALLION DR
KINGMAN,AZ 86401-8722 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE 11
~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING TRF-5 ~ - n/a - ~~ 50.00~

-TOTAL:-$50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMO~E]156]66----~IPOSTMARKED. IN/A

-TYPE:[CHEEKRECERED:03/68/2011

NAME: LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC
3349 S STALLION DR
KINGMAN AZ 86401-8722 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



La Cuesta International, Inc.
3349 S. Stallion Drive
Kingman, AZ 86401
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Bureau of Land Management
L- Arizona State Office - Attn: Accounts

/5 One North Central Avenue, Suite 800/ -1 -'
c Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

i 1



Arric 399.367

When recorded return to:
Frederick C. Bauman, Esq.
9212 Empire Rock Street
Las Vegas, NV 89143 e2 *i r-

C» -1.
0 -=
r,.1 3> -

C -O NF

--  SR2: ro BRQUITCLAIM MINING DEED 3> - -1 <DC) mm(Exempt A. R. S. 11-1134(A)(6) - >
00

CD Co -r 1
:21 - -9
3> LU 25This Quitclaim Deed. dated as of April 8,2009, made by La Cuesta International, IN., Fri

an Arizona corporation having an address of 3349 S. Stallion Drive, Kingman, AZ 86401
(hereinafter. the "Grantor") to Mockingbird Gold, Inc., a Wyoming corporation having
an address of 1903 60'h Place E, Suite 9042, Bradenton, FL 34203 (hereinafter, the
"Grantee");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the following unpatented mining claims
located in the Eldorado Pass Mining District, Mohave County. Arizona, Township 27 N,
Range 21 W, Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian (the "Claims"), to wit:

Claim AMC# Recordinglnfg Township / Range / Section Date Located Acreage
LC 1-1 AMC349367 Bk 3003, p 463 T27N, R2 1 W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20
LC!-2 AMC349368 Bk 3003, p. 465 T27N, R21 W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20
LCI-3 AMC349369 Bk 3003, p. 467 T27N, R21 W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20
LCI-4 AMC349370 Bk 3003, p. 469 T27N, R21 W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20
LCI-7 AMC349373 Bk 3003, p. 475 T27N, R21 W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20

WHEREAS. Grantor desires to convey all of its right, title and interest in and to
the Claims to Grantee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration ofthe sum of the ($10) dollars in hand
paid to Grantor(s). receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and
sufficient consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

Grantor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer, convey, set
over, remise, release and quitclaim unto Grantee, its successors and assigns, forever, all
of Grantor's right, title, interest and estate in, to and under the Claims.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above described Claims unto the Grantee, its
successors and assigns, forever.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER 6
51>109 QE



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed and
delivered as of the day and year first above written.

TI IE GRANTOR:

LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL. INC.,
An Arizona corporation

0
-0 86: r--

CD
CD
m b.. .

.

r»o ,0

Name: Frank L. Hillemeyer ~c, 12>ZETitle: Vice President and Secretary 1\.1
CD CO -n
Z ··

Le C-D
STATE OF ARIZONA) rU r,- i

)ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF MOHAVE)

On this 138 day of April, 2009, before me. the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared Frank L. Hillemeyer ,known to me to be the individual(s) who
executed the foregoing instrument as Vice President and Secretaty of La Cuesta
International, Inc. and acknowledged the same to he his free act/and deed.

\ : : 1. 1.'My Commission Expires_ 3
Notary-FJ6'ic

.5-11'. AL SEAL

i j~ VICKII LOU COOK !
· ·1(1525·,0' v·-,·. u.,ck· State of Anzona I
~ ~ M:)riA'VE COUNTY i
1 %/.5,- '. F. -- He:,5 1-,230.2012!



United States Depament of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1908827
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1971285
Date of Transaction: 04/22/2009

CUSTOMER: LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC.
3349 S STALLION DR
KINGMAN,AZ 86401-8722 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE 11
~~T-~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT1 ~| 1.00|[CEIVEDI 2009/5 ~ - n/a- ~~ 50.00~

CASES: AMC349367/$50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
11 AMOUNT:156.66 IPOSTMARKED:1~04/18/26691

1~~~~~TYPE:ICHEEKRECEIVED:04/21/2669
-CHEEKNO: 14919

NAME: BAUMAN, FREDERICK C
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89143 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/8/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 120 Of 189

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4523435
Agency Tracking ID: 1564785218 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 8/2/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC349367

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 5 

Total Amount Paid: $825.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
LCI-1 AMC349367 AMC349367 $165.00

LCI-2 AMC349368 AMC349367 $165.00

LCI-3 AMC349369 AMC349367 $165.00

LCI-4 AMC349370 AMC349367 $165.00

LCI-7 AMC349373 AMC349367 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 36 of 99

U n ite d  S ta te s  D e p a r tm e n t  o f  th e  I n te r io r  
B u r e a u  o f  L a n d  M a n a g e m e n t

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
Receipt

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

Phone: 602-417-9200
No: 4523435

Transaction #: 4644134 
Date o f Transaction: 08/02/2019

CUSTOMER:
LLOYD J BARDSWICH 
2670 SANCTUARY DRIVE 
BULLHEAD CITY,AZ 86442 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC349367/S825.00

- n/a - 825.00

T O T A L : $ 8 2 5 .0 0

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 825.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/02/2019

NAME: LLOYD J BARDSWICH 
2670 SANCTUARY DRIVE 
BULLHEAD CITY AZ 86442 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX2000 AUTH CODE: 244030
NAME ON 

CARD: LLOYD J BARDSWICH

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/8/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 158 Of 316 1

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4234423 Printed For Lead File # AMC349367

Agency Tracking ID: 1534186591

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 5

Paid On: 8/13/2018 Total Amount Paid: $775.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

LCI-1 AMC349367 AMC349367 $155.00

LCI-2 AMC349368 AMC349367 $155.00

LCI-3 AMC349369 AMC349367 $155.00

LCI-4 AMC349370 AMC349367 $155.00

LCI-7 AMC349373 AMC349367 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



* Receipt Page 37 0 f 89

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4234423
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4349775
Date of Transaction: 08/13/2018

CUSTOMER:
LLOYD J BARDSWICH

BULLHEAD CITY,AZ 86442 US

1-----IFENIT--1~1 # IFTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII ITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

|~CASES: AMC349367/$775.00

-TOTAL:$775.60

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1---AMOUNT.1.~1,~STMARKED]11*A----1
1-----TYPE: CREDITCARD-RECEIVED: 168/13/2018

NAME: LLOYD J BARDSWICn
2670 SANCTUARY DR
BULLHEAD CITY AZ 86442 US

CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXX4666-AUTH-COGE]15r--1
NAME ON LLOYD J BARDSWICHCARD:

F---SIGNATURE:1-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

littps://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'.iscreen_mode=RECEI PT 8/16/2()18
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Document to: C
Barbara Carroll BLM f,-1

?[ 1 JAN

- Date -,- 1La Cuesta International, Inc 
Stamp ]1790 E. River Rd., Suite 213 -r. CO

-1 -1Tucson, AZ 84718
1

(IDil Check here if this is a change of address.
Telephone: 520 744-4457 cn
E-mail Address: geografx@sprynet.com

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 2017 , and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):I Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TV\/P RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

i 349367 LCI-1 27N 21W 29
2 349368 LCI-2 27N 21W 29
3 349369 LCI-3 27N 21W 29
4 349370 LCI-4 27N 21W 29
s 349373 LCI-5 27N 21W 29
6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCF110

JAN 2 0 2017 Revised July 2014
Page 1 0 f 2

Br-2.3~5Z~=-



4

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

BLM
Date
Stamp 74 3

-

.1
CD 1/.1 ,

1. State of Arizona, County of-Mohave  1 07
--J

2.1 (Name) Barbara Carroll

3. Reside at (Address) 1790 E. River Rd., Suite 213
City _Tucson County Pirna State AZ Zip 85718 being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). La Cuesta International, Inc.
1790 E. River Rd., Suite 213, Tucson, AZ 85718

5. Dated: 12/31/16 Signature: 6

<-7 CONo. of Claims:__51_x $10 - Jo/. -
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No: -113_2- Init.
www. blm,gpvhz Receipt No.: ,~32~2E~36~)

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
#-'r

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3745930
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3851644
Date of Transaction: 01/19/2017

CUSTOMER:
BARBARA CARROLL
1790 E RIVER RD STE 213
TUCSON,AZ 85718-5958 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI1 1~ PRICE ~~

1 11.00 1~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ,INOI - 5 1 -iVa- 1~ 50.0011MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
||CASES: AMC349367/$50.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION ~
1-AMOUNT: 50.001#OSTMARKED: IN/A

-TYPE:[CHECKRECERED:01/18/26171
1--CHEEK=Iii-if§~

NAME: GEOGRAFX CONSULTING LLC
1840 E RIVER RD STE 300
TUCSON AZ 85718-5958 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3641804 Printed For Lead File # AMC349367
Agency Tracking ID: 1472141102

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 5

Paid On 08/25/2016 Total Amount Paid: $775.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paj31
LCI-1 AMC349367 AMC349367 $155.00 &
LCI-2 AMC349368 AMC349367 $155.00
LCI-3 AMC349369 AMC349367 $155.001
LCI-4 AMC349370 AMC349367 $155.00
LCI-7 AMC349373 AMC349367 $155.00j

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



, Receipt Page 43 of 155

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3641804
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3745752
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2016

CUSTOMER:
BARBARA CARROLL
1790 E. RIVER RD., SUITE 213
TUCSON,AZ 85718 1-]S

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
-ILOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

| NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

| CASES: AMC349370/$775.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

TAMOUNT:775.001POSTMARKED:IN/A
-TYPE:CREDiT--CARD-RECEIVED: 108/25/2016
NAME: BARBARA CARROLL

1790 E. RIVER RD.. SUITE 213
IUCSON AZ 85718 US

1--CARD--NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5876-AUTHEODE: 0106-12
NAME ON BARBARA CARROLLCARD:

-EXPIRES:-04/2619
F--SIGNATURE:11~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm(jap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



, 1 unn 383(1-5
1 .1:lie 2014) UNI I ED STATES

1)1(PARTMENT ()F THE INTERIC)It- 34«16/BUREAU OF 1.AND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR

LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: La Cuesta International, Inc

Mailing Address: PO Box 7612

City. State, Zip: Wilton, CT 06897

E] Cheek here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites 5
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $775

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash. check. money order, Bureau of Land Management (BI«M) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA. American Express. Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona lide delivery service on or beiore September i
and received atthe proper Bi.M State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessinent year 2016

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

LCI-1 349367

LCI-2 349368
LCI-3 349369
LCI-4 349370
LCI-7 349373

rn -

I
1

59 49

LJ ,
Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names. serial numbers. and claimant names and addresses.

1 Cont i nued on page 2 )

RECEIPT # 6--67
4678--_Be- ~- A
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. ' I Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3386567
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3484926
Date of Transaction: 09/04/2015

CUSTOMER:
1.A ('IJESTA INTERNATIONAL INC
P() BOX 7612
WILTON.CT 06897-7612 US

# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 [ITOTALI~~ PRICE ~

A - n/a - |1 775.001
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 1-----11--11--1|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. MAINT FEE I

11 ' IIONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVEI) 11PYMNT - 5 201611

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".
1 1---AMOUNT:275.601POSTMARKED: IN/A

1-----TYPE: CRF.DITEARD~-RECEIVED: 109/63/2015
NAME: SHEA. MICHAEL

PO BOX 7612
WILTON CT 06897-7612 US

[---EARDNO:~XXXXXXXXXXXX4867]11-AUTHEODE: 1033-612
' NAME ON MICHAEL SHEACARD:

1--EXPIRES:~11/2016~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

\Al  UJ u 1
.

Le. j

9/4/2015



Forin 383()-5 349367
(June 2014) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: La Cuesta International, Inc

Mailing Address: PO Box 7612

City, State, Zip: Wilton, CT 06897

196*1
~ Cheek here if this is a change of address.

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites  5
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM 5 775

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 2015

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

LCI-1 349367
LCI-2 349368
LCI-3 349369
LCI-4 349370
LCI-7 349373

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2) .: SEP 0 9 2014 : 2
6By.- ~-*47__~, RECEIPT #114-222*



INSTRUCTIONS
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management

(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR
part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the
claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.
To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a.

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.
4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.
5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site, i f the BLM has

notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number
for each claim or site listed.

6. The name and current mailing addresses ofthe person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top
of the form. If this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

7. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name on
the face of the credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date ofthe
card; and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection ofthe information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee "
payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f
and 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure ofthe requested information is required by 30
U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form
when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested
information on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required
information will delay the BLM's processing ofthe information and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the
maintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture ofthe mining claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-5, page 2)



~NT'ZEREn Page 1 of 1
#1

~ SEP 0 9 2014 m ~
United States Department of the Interior ~: - r, .- U

%,v, ReceiptBureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3119394

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3211202
Date of Transaction: 09/02/2014

CUSTOMER:
LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC
PO BOX 7612
WILTON,CT 06897-7612 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 ITOTALIH PRICE I

1 || 1.00 ||NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. NMAINT FEE I~
~IPYMNT (5) 1~ - n/a- 11 775.001HONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

E~~~~TOTAL:-§775.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1--~6*f: 775.06----~ [POSTMARKED: N/A----1
1----TYPE:ICREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 168/29/2014

NAME: SHEA, MICHAEL
PO BOX 7612
WILTON CT 06897-7612 US

1---CARD-NO:IXXXXXXXXXXXX4867-AUTHEODE1165E--1
NAME ON MICHAEL SHEACARD:

1----EXPIRES: 11/2016
-SiGNATURE:1-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

9/2/14
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A j
I'~n; 3840.:.
' huie 20121 ' UNITED STATES ~ AM 3993(el

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIC.)(f
13[fREA[J OF I.ANI) M.,\Ni\Cil{MENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Ainiling Address: 0.15 aoa.

/.Check here if this is a cliange of ad,1119%
FOR COUNTY RECORDERJ USE

No. ofclaims/sites_ 5
x $140 per claim/site
Total clue BLM S _9_001_02-

1. The limintellaill:c fcc lilay be paid by cash. clicck. molicy order, Buieau of Land Managciticitt (BLM) Declining
I)cpos,it Account. or cicilit card (VISA. Aiitcricati Express. Discover. 01 NE,Istcl»Card). Paylitelits ilitist be l emitted
to the BLM State Office where your claini or site is recorded mid received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed. the envelope imist be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and icceived at the piopei BLM State Office within 15 calciid;,1 days ath:i tlie due datc. Payinellts indy also be
inade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State ()ffices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at littp://www.blm.gov.

1 The niaintenance fee for the following clailli(s)/site(%) applies to the as„essnient year<90 /_5~.

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

_ t1513_UL_________~
49369

34--93-» .
L-01=-31 --- 34-98-7*T~

- 1 = bm
4-Tl m<

1 
3
A

jz
lii

70

I.'se a wparate sheet for gicklitic,11:11 clai111/site names. serial nimibers. mid clatinalit names and :iddresses.

C.rttiniecl onpa-2e21 ~ SE 2~~YO'3 V -* 3-R /7«
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m:UX:SU <t L t' 1



Recfpt , Page 1 of 1
,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2874801
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2960847
Date of Transaction: 09/04/2013

CUSTOMER:
LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC
PO BOX 7202
SHREVEPORT,LA 71137-7202 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~ ~
«~[LOCATABLEMINERALS-/MININGELAIMS-1--~-HMAINT FEE ~1 1 111.00 ~INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.

HONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ||PYMNT (5) ~ - n/a- ~ 700.1

E------TOTAL:$-700.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1--AMOST: 700. 00 POSTMARKED]IN/E % 29 26 ,3

1----TYPE: CREDIT-CARD-RECEIVED: 09/04/2013 -73
NAME: WINE, JACQULYN B

900 BOOTH DR
SHREVEPORT LA 71107 US

-CARDNO. XXXXXXXXXXXX7233-AUTHEODFI16*me--1
NAME ON

CARD: JACQULYN B WINE

-EXPIRES: 161/26-15
-SIGNATURE:11~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/4/13
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, / form *30-5 A#+349341
(June 2012) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES ~

Remitter Name: a U eota IL, ern +66 , c.

Mailing Address: 1818 a I

City, State. Zip: S r 91 ol

E] Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites 5
x $140 per claim/site 4,1-r

Total due BLM $ 100.00

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1.If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment yearc2013.

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

LC I- 1 349 7
LCI- 3 36

34936
LCI - 3 3
LCI- 37

-J

TIM
E

LY Fl

rn

1 .<D1 m i--Ul rn
U13 I ,  3

D
Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant namesrand a#ress®.

_J Fl

(Continued on page 2) _RED INTO C MPUTER / J



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2651963
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2732791
Date of Transaction: 09/07/2012

CUSTOMER:
LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

SHREVEPORT,LA 71101-4109 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

||NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING ||MAINT FEE1 1 111.OOII 11 -n/a- 1 700.00
|CASES: AMC349367/$700.00 [---11-11-1lICLAIM MONEY RECEIVED IPYMNT (5) 2013 11

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1-AMOUNT: 7()6.661POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECERED:1109/65/2012
NAME: WINE, JACQULYN B

900 BOOTH DR
SHREVEPORT LA 71107 US

1----CARDNO]1355i~~*EE*33 [-AUTH-CODE:1164173~C1
NAMEONCARD:WINE-JACQUEYNB

E--EXPIRES: 161/2015

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ofthe
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/7/2012



international Star, Inc.
1818 Marshall Street 6,**190?~1~ 9,--
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7012 1010 0002 3561 9167
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ReACL 3493 67
R 'no _34 4 / 67
Atn 6 3 499 5-9
11-1-Yl 61 4 0 34 l C
11»h'\« c 4650<-ria_
h HA. C Lf es -s-64

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

IDClaimant Name: U.GLEstg~_lde£:nakian£L~ 1#c. r-
Address: ) T

BLM 4 &9 - JOCity:.xyL_stateLA zip: _7/L Q /_ Date f CD 25 !15

Telephone: .9 - - 9 Stamp 0 «O4<E -mail address : i.stotrneua.dct (Ii)~9ahm. corn
ED (3Signatur~.~ " 1\1 -Jn
71

[3' Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 93 IC - 6 1030

1

93 LCI-.

LCI -4

4 9373 Lcr-
6

1

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $14
Check No: Init.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: _
Arizona State Office

For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/az/ 2,1vu
SEP 8 2011 

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name : INTERNATIoNAL 5-fAR.~ INC.

Address. / 8/8

20 
AUG 30

BLM
cty:SHILE VE 20 R T-state: AR zip 7 //Q _/ _ Date m

-H LLTelephone: 3/8- 3 - 4 Stamp

E-mail addr s: 61 CoIn (-3 U
Signature: 1c --,1

Ld 0
0 Check' ere if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

36 44 IS 6
2 3 46 IS 411

96 IS al

4 396 6: a P: 460 7N :W 48
5 96200
6 39(oaul la : 434

-I 5 6.58 9N d 9
IS 640 : 1

10 396232 6: 7410 P: 4 OF 9* Al W 40
LList additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $ 140 = t

Check No: 1nit.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 5761 L lk) '69
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww. blm.gov/azl

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT

May be used with the following forms for listing
M

BLM - Aadditional mining claims: Date c CDr '1Check One. rn
Stamp 0 ..« 1 ,0 Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work :< ,Ef Maintenance Fee Payment 

~, 
, rl r-:1

O Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims 00

O Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished
N .-14

LU 0

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLINE CLAIM/SITE NAME RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

/ 11 3962 I ao
396136 I 8: 74 1 2: aq

13 394~38 15 8: 41 : 418
J 14 396040 -IS 418 9.4 n a\N
i /5 39 JI 7 1 56,2

m W 4
C 399?59 I 708 JN <21 W q

4 18 3 58 Is '709 al#
Receipt 183567

491
03 ISC62 7 4/W 8+17

4 1 03413 -I G
8+17

3 405(U J . 6--- aol 4/
4 405061 G STA 2 . 30'100 , ,- N 0? 'w 3

45 4 05024 I. 4 003343 g?IW ag
J(0 05025 IS JOO 44 0 1 0

2 4050,2 *ao , O al W 6{9
08 40502 7 L 57 4 R I # 61) 00334 \

#ao H 03 4 7 1 N I W , 3
Form MCF114

Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT

IN
May be used with the following forms for listing BLMadditional mining claims: Date 4-1 E-Check One. Stannp LJ

0
0
0
0 Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work 0 -__~i

Maintenance Fee Payment f
Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims » ~ f ,7 ivr,

Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished n
(/1AMC COUNTY RECORDERLINE CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

30 6 MT \ -* 00

* 01 033

654 gaot 0089 9
33 405565 MSTAR 4 4?/W is

055G &0 00 00 & 1 W 15
35 56 - 20 0 oDa 4GM 22 /\N } 5

05568 VST R *40 00 986 49N J/ W
1 405669 VS l aol 9 09 )1 01*1 9
8 405 0 \15-A - 88 al N JI \1\1 3 2

th0O1 1 00898 074 al W J
0 46551 a #JOI 00 9 0 31

4055 3 VS i #Jolooe Al M 4/ W a
4 /2 40 74 \1 tt620 al A A ; W 49

gN Al#4 9
405377 BT j AIR , IW J 9

46 405578 L .STIRI ~0 1 08 f c arl A

405579 \15 ARI J ~01/008997 W JI W 2 9
48 406590 45TAR3 400 ) 0899 4 9 A & 3 \N 4 9

Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ~
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2419683
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2495103
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2011

CUSTOMER:
LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.
1818 MARSHALL ST
SHREVEPORT,LA 71101-4109 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI1~ PRICE ~~
~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 1 111.001 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING ~MAINT-53 ~1 - n/a - 11 7420.0011 11 1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
| CASES: AMC349367/$7420.00 -ju-IL-1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---ni~RT: 1766.601POSTMARKED: 168/26/26-11

TYPE:CHEEKRECEIVED]168/36/2611
CHEEKNO;155878

NAME: INTERNATIONAL STAR
1818 MARSHALL ST
SHREVEPORT LA 71101-4109 US

2 AMOUNT: 16720.601POSTMARKED: 168/26/2011
-TYPE: CHEEK-RECEIVED;168/36/2611

CHECKNO: 155§79
NAME: INTERNATIONAL STAR

1818 MARSHALL ST
SHREVEPORT LA 71101-4109 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



International Star, Inc. -  US POSTAGE» PITNEY BOWES1818 Marshall Street ~-~Ll~-
Shreveport, LA 71101 11I11llllll11111ll11lll1llll11llllll11 6%35202LEN,5ij 0001365304 AUG 26 2011

ite"*de< B -
~ ZIP 71101 $ 005.790

7008 1830 0001 8423 9433

lb
6!
17 -- 1.-466&Q

Sur  LLAGLE1 1 V, 04 /~sdju d
5 61 10 . 31~ 26-5

-Ot*44),  621 86054-4427

L

E

..

. e ''.D



2011

International Star, Inc. -
1818 Marshall Street ~~ ~
Shreveport, LA 71101 ~e\.td §

International Star, Inc.
1818 Marshall Street
Shreveport, LA 71101



6- ftegn 1-0 :
~- 6i--r -c+ £3\< C \fAe-Le v\Ce G~\ ) 1«·'f . AMC 34 61 3 Al61 1 i L s,vzy i « 2,5,38_ t t
\  6:(/3- VS 6-U) A)* (9] 1 9- 2

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: MocY_4 4-i Siti , In-6 . e
=Address: C.- D t-f-eke,4/0 6~Riuy·r,ix, 'i-* 6 3115,1,44)1'-45 0 1

City: ]-72,31~State?~l/' zip: ~ 202.11 5-6. BLY in )

2010 JUL 3

_ _ Date N-Teleph~ '- -7 4-13 4 -5.-3 --2 9 -ii Stamp ~
0 ->E-mailfbd*sss ti· fli· 0. 7 trri-T kn :~4.0 |. L 6%1-~\ --1

KS > o~6
Sign~atuti~ 0/tu& 6 +1*42 -

9 co -71'»~ Check here if this is a change of addres~ 67'S h. E o CD
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TV\~'P RNG SECNO NUMBER DATA (If available)

1- d_/ - '1 ,% L 1603i c 2 6 ,_270 ki' 19 2642

L-61 -
5 394 17--72 1- 6 1 - 7
6

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: x $140
Check No: Init. <

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:Arizona State Office
For BLM Use Onlywww. blm.gov/az/

Form: MCFI 12
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2184542
Phone:

Transaction #: 2254185 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 08/05/2010
CUSTOMER: MOCKINGBIRD GOLD INC C/O SEARCLIGHT EXPLORATION 5 201

9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89143-1372 US

1-----Ir-ERiT--1-# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII HTOTAL~ PRICE ~
~-~F-l LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 1 Ill.001 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTn NO. ONLY / MINING

CASES: AMC349367/$700.00 In-IL-- 1'MAINT-5 ~ - n/a - 1 700.001 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---AMOUNT: 1766.001POSTMARKED: 07/27/2010

1 TYPE: IEHEEK-RECERED: 07/36/2616

NAME: SEARCHLIGHT EXPLORATION LLC
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89143-1372 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



4\ nALL' 3 4 95 41

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Narrie: /Wrl kjA,~16'vll' d;123/ ,4-£- . 94' ~bl.,UU~Lt c N r-

Address:.15 6/217-2;t]5~2-Zi,1.-9 Er¥*,Cle.3 1 5 5 ...
C_ ..#'BLM c N 32City:.RE- *4%~Elstate: w Vzip:_511* 3 Date r-

Telephone: (7923 6 33-6173- Stamp :
 -J ~9E-mail ad~?s: -Ss£*Lf-.9LF#£03-5!f (-b frr\- -.

/ 4 . 44 / y7 . 1 *, I -+ 0 - 9 CP
Sign,aturd

~{21" Check here if this is a change of address. 41.4
1\«13 " 1- 7-700 Fri

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. ofClaims: 4 x $
Check No: / L) 1 l.- Init.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 1 1Ip-/l-/fjsArizona State Office
For BLM Use Onlywww.az.blm.qov

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005This forrn is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

ENTERED INTOCOMPUTER8j(3/0 g 6«Yj> -



.

Exhibit "A"
LCI Claims

El Dorado Pass Mining District
Mohave County, Arizona

Claim AMC# Recording Info Township / Range / Section Date Located Acreage

LCI-1 LAMC349367 Bk 3003, p. 463 T27N, R21W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20LCI-2 AMC349368 Bk 3003, p. 465 T27N, R21W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20LCI-3 AMC349369 Bk 3003, p. 467 T27N, R21W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20LCI-4 AMC349370 Bk 3003, p. 469 T27N, R21W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20LCI-7 AMC349373 Bk 3003, p. 475 T27N, R21W Sec 29 10/10/1997 20

r..J
._-A»

BL 4 A

C- r...! /0" 5 ER
.-J 33; 1-7- I i,0 in>i.' 00

CD 
00 

-ri

S [j R



United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1967458
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2031283
Date of Transaction: 07/30/2009

CUSTOMER: MOCKINGBIRD GOLD INC (/0 SEARCLIGIIT EXPLORATION
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS,NV 89143-1372 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSH l ITOTALIPRICE ~~

- IMAINT 111 1 Ill .001 4 - n/a - |1 700.00

CASES: AMC349367/$700.00 UU1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12010

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1--AMOUNT..~11,OSTMARKED. 16751/2009

1---TYPE]lemjEK--11--~mVED1167/27/2669

NAME: BAUMAN, FREDERICK C
9212 EMPIRE ROCK ST
LAS VEGAS NV 89143-1372 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



A1~349369

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: La Cuesta International, Inc.
-

l

Address: 3349 S. Stallion Dr.
BLMCity: Kinqman State: AZ zip: 86401 Date

Telephone: 928-757-3660 Stamp

E-mailaddress: bh illemeyer@frontlernet.net

Signature: 557&,HIC L C

0 Check here if this is a change of ddress.

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

349367 LCI-1 3003/463-464 27N 21W 29

349368 LCI-2 3003/465-466 27N 21W 29

349369 LCI-3 3003/467-468 27N 21W 29

349370 LCI-4 3003/469-470 27N 21W 29

349373 LCI-7 3003/475-476 27N 21W 29

6

ED INTO COMPUTE7
UG 2 8 200 ~

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: c) x $125

Check No: 3'631-Init. C
r-nc- / i n tz

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 1 1 _) Yip< O
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww_az.blm.goy

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona DeDartment of Mines and Mineral Resources and mav be reproduced.



United States Department of tte Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT'SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1754288
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1811658 NTERED INT
Date of Transaction: 08/05/2008

CUSTOMER: LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC 7-k
3349 S STALLION DR
KINGMAN,AZ 86401

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSH lITOTALI1 11 PRICE Il

| 1 |11.001~NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING |MAINT I
11CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 12009 Il__fLIEL|CASES: AMC349367/$625.00

EIE---------------------~i{EF--~i5.061
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 F---AMOUNT: 1$625.061POSTMARKED:Wl/080:00
F----TYPE:IEHECKRECEIVED]11@63~E--1

CHEEKNO:[3202-------
NAME: LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC.

3349 S STALLION DR
KINGMAN AZ 86401

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



iV'~e- 3493*7

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: LaCuesta International, Inc.

PHOEN X ARIZONA

L.h 
A 

E OFFICE

Address: 3349 S. Stallion Drive r - -1 !-rl

BLM U>:-ICity: Kingman _ _State: AZ Zip: 86401 Date 5<
Telephone: ( 928) 757-3660 Stamp 0f-rl

E-mail address: bhilleme er@frontiernet.net
Signature:

1®1 AUG 2 
A
 -1: 59

91 Check here if this is a change of ddress.

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

349367 LCI-1 3003/463-464 27N 21W 29

2 349368 LCI-2 3003/465-466 27N 21W 29

3 349369 LCI-3 3003/467-468 27N 21W 29

349370 LCI-4 3003/469-470 27N 21W 29
349373 LCI-7 3003/475-476 27N 21W 29

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 3--- x $125 - 421
Check No: .3 67/ Init. 46

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: __»fdtZ_
Arizona State Office For BLM Use OnlyYXYXE@z@Il*ggy

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



United States Del~*lient of the Interior
* Bureau of L.1~ltl Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1549097
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1600544
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2007

CUSTOMER: LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC
3349 S STALLION DR
KINGMAN,AZ 86401

# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 1~ PRICE ~ ~

| UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM |MAINT 2008 ||1 1 111.001 11 - n/a - 11 625.001
CASES: AMC349367/$625.00

1 MONEY RECEIVED (455) r 11 11 1
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1---AMOUNT: IS625.001POSTMARKED:~
-TYPE:ICHEEKRECERED:168/21/206«-1 ~
CHECENO:[3671-

NAME: LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC
P.O. BOX 4209
KINGMAN AZ 86402

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



When Recorded Return DocumeW LU

La Cuesta International, Inc.
P.O. Box 4209 AMO 319367

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: 928-757-3660
E-mail address: bhillemeyer@front i ernet.net

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of Mohave SS: BLM
Date .-'5 9OO

Z

2.1 (Name) Frank L. 11 Illemeyer Stamp ~i CD

B.L 1

D-1
3. Resideat(Address) 3349 S. Stallion Dr. --- 2< BJ , ID 01·

- Ile 4<
City _El[!f[J!119.-__.__County Mohave rn /-7

r3
10 71

1> * 7State AZ zip 86401 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, rn©fe than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions ancf:Benalt[56 of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). _la_Euesta-Internationib_inc.

P.O. Box 4209, Kin man, AZ 86402

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

Mount Tipton (optional) Mining District; ____ Molla ve __ County, Arizona,

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

349367 LCI-1 3003/463-464 27N 21W 29
3

34968 LCI-2 3003/465-466 27N 21W 29

349369 LCI-3 3003 467-468 27N 21W 29

349370 LCI-4 3003/469-470 27N 21W 29

349373 LCI-7 3003/475-476 27N 21W 29

6

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 1 of' 2

Ct L L. '

1;FLI 4 El



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE  ~~| ANNUAL WORK - page 2

2006
Date r

ClStamp I /1 r--1
CD /:,4

> U ]32

E nm
0

-n
07 rn

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 05 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20.06 at least $ 625.00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:
Luadra Minerals: Ed Huskinson Jr:, Geologist

8. That the work and improvements performed were:
Geologic mapping.

9. Dated: 12-19-06 Signature: p'W /2 . , G,-

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 1 day of EM *9/716120 (136

By: _Ili,11[*~IlLl-LE-Etlilljdt~<-s~SE- PENNY GLENN ~
OFFICIAL SEAL

Notary Put:,lic~~~»._~~~~~2.z:£=x=n;;~EsIL-_zE]-~ ~~1~3~ "'j~ Notary Public - State ofArizona ~

- \51 1 » .) 0 , \~~_ ~ MOHAVE COUNTY :
My Commission Expires , - -' - , t~-rb, My Ccmn: Expires Sept 5,2009 ~

No. of Claims: 37 x $ 10 -__3541_
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 4 95 7 Init.._ <-j-,s<F_Arizona State Office
- Rece»No.'. 1 91 LE GOL

For BLM Use Only

Form: MC'FIOB
Revised Jan. 2()06

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



United States Depar =ent of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1416601
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1463602
Date of Transaction: 12/29/2006
~~~~~~CUSTOMER:  FRANK HILLEMEYER

LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC < 4
PO BOX 4209

# PTY'I DESCRIPTION REMARKS I lITOTALI1 PRICE Il
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE ~1-1IPOL 2006 11 1.00 AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM 1 1~ - n/a - 50.0015)

CASES: AMC349367/$50.00 -1,-1
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 1--fAMO-0« *3«------1*-STMARKED: 12/1-9/2-6661~
E---TYPE:ICHECKRECEIVED:[12/27/2666
-CHECKNO]112959

NAME: LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.
PO BOX 4209
KINGMAN AZ 86402

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper
representation of a portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



,

4Ae3497
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: La Cuesta International, Inc.
Address: P.0 Box 4209
 

En
r.4 m
,/: CCity: Kingman State: AZ Zip: 86402 rnDate

Telephone: ( 928) 757-3660 Stamp m

10 N k 
ARIZONA

E-mail address:bhill emeyer@front 1 ernet. net

TATE OFFICE

signature -=~GE«, C

b AUG 30 
A
 9 50

0 Check here if this is a change f address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO NUMBER DATA (If available)

349367 LCI-1 3003/463-464 27N 21W 29
349368 LCI-2 3003/465-466 27N 21W 292

349369 LCI-3 3003/467-468 27N 21W 29
349370 LCI-4 3003/469-470 27N 21W 29
349373 LCI-7 3003/475-476 27N 21W 29

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 5- x $125 = ~JS
Check No : 7/176

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No..*'35-,333,51('Arizona State Office
For BLM Use Onlywww.az.blm.gov

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

r,
39 ol/1 4 jb6



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1353229
Phone: (602) 417-9200

rransaction #: 13986()2

CUSTOMER: LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC
BOX 4209
KINGMAN,AZ 86402

1 11Ql'¥11 DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE ~~

FlinglpUNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY IMAINT1 1 111.001 4 -n/a - U 625.()011 11 1 RECEIVED (455) -Ell_1~~CASES: AMC349367/$625.00

TOTAL:-§625.CIO

-PAYi@*iNFORMAVION

1-----TYFEFIECK-- -REEERED-:08/36366-,
F--EmFENO: 1566 --7

NAME: LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL. INC.
BOX 4209
KINGMAN A.1 86402

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Cc,liectic,11< :ind Billing System und is a paper representation of a portion ofthe official
electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder 9/7/2006



AME 349361

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES , I

When Recorded Return Document to: CD (1/ ,

FBAI,))C L. C L LE MA 125- - BLM f-- - - 1

1 CUES.714 3)7£· Ik,C . _
8- re* 209 Stamp

<fIJAMAD /9 2- 4% 00 Z
_

1 1

0 Check here if this is a change of address.
Telephone: _225-221=*60_

E-ma\\ Address 6 J|.1 ~2 v,127/n*;44,~ier,7,~_f net

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 2006, and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where :he claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
3 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 344367 LCI - 1 3603 463- 46~ 2-7 0

2 344262 L 63 - 2 &21 ,0 19
3 344 369 1CI - 3 3003 467 - 46% 2-} A]
4 34?370 LCI- H 3003 461-470 2.9Al al\A) 29

5 349373 LCI -7 3003 475 - 47 L 2110 21

6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCF110
Revised J*®2005

Page #Mf 2

kS- 1/13)06



i

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

BLM
Date r.·-..,

C...)Stamp ...... cr.'

m--i C.- -I

C

r.2:6 -
cD F r.1 Fi

MoN Au E _1. State of Arizona, County of

2 . 1 ( Name) FrAWK AlllEME €tz- Foe U CHESVA .sj-reaA07209AL, Ik)t -

3 . Reside at (Address) Ro- m> 420 3319 5. STALLIDK| 81
City Rl©&. MAK) County MD14*06 State 8 2 Zip 36402_ being duly sworn , depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4 . Owner's name and address (lf not shown in Items 1 -3 above). 4; 4,s.rng 5-AVER- N8710*BL~lite. .

5.Dated:1627  Signature: c L.

No. of Claims: x$f=z-
Bureau of Land Management Check No: Init.Arizona State Office
www.az.blm.gov Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

' OFFICIAL SEAL
14 PENNY GLENN :

! <' . m\1 Notary Public . S*te of Arkona [

i ,~ MOHAVE COUNTY :
: %m119,/ My Comm. Expires Sept 5,2009 ~

Form: MCF110
Revised June 2005

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Loub 3

State of Arizona
><r,-1:12 1 5 -!

dj
County of Mohave

F.1 2-.
"3-/1 - Fi

on this the c2741 day of i)*1€rn bar 46(15  Z
Before me,])A

Printed Nhme of Notary Public

ran - )-/ 1. 1
Printed Name of Signer

Printed Name of Signer 1

1# personally known to me
---proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is / are subscribed to the
within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they

OFFICIAL SEAL ed it.| <£lf PENNY GLENN !. U W#*7 11111 Notary Public - State of Alizona' *~~ MOHAVE COUNTY :! %CSS>p' My Comm. Expires Sept 5,2009 l igna ofNo Public

-Optional-

Though the information in this section is not required by law, it may prove valuable
to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and
reattachment ofthis form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document ALT(_C~-1-aJee44_to_A-81 .

Document Date_ABLEP--7- 05- Number of Pages <~-
Signer (s) Other than Named Above:



Receipt http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the, Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt ·

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DI\'
ONE N CENTRAL AVE -0..8-  ........i~= --,fp"""Il.lili=

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: ~ 1211522 ~
Phone: (602) 417-9200 ,"buad/l

Transaction #: 1252318
Date of Transaction: 01/04/2006

CUSTOMER: |FRANK HILLEMEYER
90 BOX 4209

0~ ~KINGMAN,AZ 86402

- F--UmT-LINE # ~~ DESCRIPl-ION REMARKS TOTALPRICE I
~-- ~-- ~LOCATABLE MINERALS/ MINING CLAIMS-NOT
~ 1 |1.00,NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM

IMONEY RECEIVED (455) ~POL 2005/5 ~ - n/a - ~ 50.00

CASES: AMC349367/$50.00 1: ,\-1*
TOTAL: ~ /4 t50.00

F~~~~AMOUNT: |$50.00 | POSTMARKED: I12/28/2005
4~~~'/'· TYPE: [CHECK 1]Iidu RECEIVED: |01/03/2006

F357- CHECK NO: 12772
NAME: U CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

~PO BOX 4209
- */PRt·,  , ,  , 11<INGMAN AZ 86402

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 1/4/2006 12:46 PM



LAS VEGAS NV 89,0La Cuesta International, Inc. J 'lla i

P.O. Box 4209
Kingman, AZ 86402 28 DEC 2005 c»4 r I r... *

i jui J L. 1»

.-

--

/
Bureau of Land Management

3 . Arizona State Office - Mining Claims
,./-rn 222 North Central Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203
-

11 1 11!1 1183004+2203 lilillilil'lli!!11!1!1 lill,lifi'l|!|li:Ii.ili



91
Apne< 399347

Form 3830-2 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR(January 2004) BUREAU OF LAND HANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVEDMAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: December 31,2006SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE f

1. This small miner waiver ts filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, £ UU band ending at noon on September 1,/ UUt)1 The undersigned and all related parlies owned ten or fewer mining claims. mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the UnitedStates of  America on September 1, £005
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing thic waiver and understand that byfiling this form, an affidavit of assessment work must bc recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessmentyear only). a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 3Oth Following the filing of this waiver.5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of lhe mainlenance lee: and thata  notice of  intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the Dec:mbe; 3(}th immediately following the filing of this waiver.6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pur.;uant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001: the filing or recording of a false, tictitious. orfraudulent document with the Bureau of Laid Management may result in a fine of up to $250,000. a prison term not to exceed live years, or both.7. The rniningelatins. mill or tur,nel siks forwhich this wa ver from payment of the maijitenanc: re:s is requested re:

CLAIM OR SITE N,\ viE ~ BLM RFCORDATION XER!.AL *,I '51]31.R
1. LCI-1 1 349367
1 LCI-2 349368

349369
4 LCI-4  349370
5 LCI-7 . __ -349373

8

9

rh e 0% nert s ; 1 Jaimants; lu th e dbore Iii m ting clamb :111 d ~lies are:
LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. IE~Uk_ 6.

1  (h#·ners Name - Please Print i Hhuler\, l//natitret hP.O. BOX 4209 Frank L. Hillemeyer - V.P.
i h tree! or P.(_). P,(,\ 1KINGMAN AZ 86402

-

1 C in' j IStale) ILip Code)

1()wner's Nume - Please Print j (U\¥!ler s  :Signalitre)

[Street or P.O. Box)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

C Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 21 

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER9131/0 5 (E F1 .1

%-ect\ved .tivn£13- Fo St ¥Yla.Ake) A*8 311 6 5-



C0wner"s~ame-Please Print)C0wner'sSigridture)

(Street or P.O, Box) (City) (Stale) lZip Code)

--Ii-.Ill---I.-----q-----Ill---I.---I-*Il-i- --.1-.-i-i-*Il---I-il----------.1-Ill-----Pil--Ill-.*.-

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

i Street or P 0. Box) letty) [Stale) (Zip Code)

(Owner's NaIne - Please Print) (Owner's Signaturel

----Ill--I---.----I--------Ill--.-Pil-----l

(Street or P 0. Box) icity) (Stal:J (Zip Code )

(Owner's Name - Please Prin[) (Owner's 51;Inature

(Street or PO. Box) jolty j 1 S [ule 1 (Zip Gide i

INS l'Rl:< 7'IC)NS
1 This certificalion is madc under the provisions 01 4 1744 01 Tide -13 and 4 28- 7. This form must be filed no hier lh,Ii September Est ['or lic upconiang28k of Title 30 of the I.'nited Slates Cixie, and the regulations [hereunder (43 assessment year m [hc BLM State Office wherc the mint!14 chilms ,)r slies areCFR P:trt 38301 recorded, or the waiver cannot he ~ranted by [he 11 1,M. (lixample: k, obtain a

wuiver for the asse.ssment year 2()()0, whicli heglils .it m)(m on September I.2. The claimantis) must lill in the dates m paragraph I lor the beginning and 109. vou must qualitv for aid file fur J waiver no later [han S:ptember 1,end ing 01' the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 1 999, in the proper BLMState l )!lice)3 The clajinant(s) must fill in the date m paragraph 2 fur [he begitining ot [lie
asessment year forwhich this wiliver is sought t. For all minmi claims which require asses.iment mirk, you must record an

4 :\11 claim and we names and Bureau 1,1' Land Management tiii.M) serial affidavit of lait,r on ,)[· bet'ure the December 3()th linnkdiately [luHowmy tile
numbers must be listed fur the minnig claims, imil sites, :ind :unnel sites for filing,)1- this waiver. For all „ther mminu :latins,)r lites witi;ed. >uu must
which the *mver ts snught record a notice of intent to hold m or hefilre the Ikeember 10{h linnicili.ite!~

followingthe filingot- this ivaivet5 All owners of the ininin,  claims. inill sites, and tunnel :,ites aid their
addresses must be given.

6. This waiver forin must he signed hy ;111 Ihe claimants or their designated 9 Mill and tzinnel sites Tilav dis„ bc listed lipi),1 this 58,w.er und be w.tived li,)in
agent. in onginal form. I f an agent ts designated, a notanzed designation 01 payment of the maintenance lee. A licitice 4,1 intent Ii) hold lor these Sites IN
agent. signed bv .111 ,)1' the :lailiums witti proper address gl,en. must be -.required to he filed liv the December 3()th 1,111,1#imi the filt:i. ofthis \,aiper
submitted with this waiver

1011(:FUBI RDEN 11()i '15 S'I t'l'EVENT
Ihe Privacv Act ot' 197.1, .Ly aniendet . .ind the re.l '111()[i m 43 CI·R 2.4,%(d) rhe Papenvork Reductim,·\ct of 1995 requites lis [i) Nit'orm >ou thal:
provide that you be jumished the tollinving inlormation in connection with the This infurmation is being collected to allow the 131 M to determme if ymi qualityuitormatic)11 required by thiscertilicatic)n *,1' waiver t'riirn rental ttcs 1-or a waiver from the payment of Sll)() per mininiz claim or sm malill:nance fuc

established in 3() 1 J.S.C, 28[ and the miplementing remilations at ·13 C FR 383()_·\AUTHORITY: 3() IJ.S.C. 28-21<k: 43 1 J.S.C. 1201. 1457, 17·10, and 1744. and ·13 response w this request is required m accord:mee willi the statute to ,)himn yourCFR 3830 benefit.
PRINCIPI.,E M IRI'()SE: Thi< infurmation i: to be used to ve:14' th,!t !he St.M would liku you io kik,w liwi k,ju Ji) 11,21 have i„ tespolld al) lills, 08 .11,V l]Lill:I.owlierts) (claimants) of a mining claim h,is complied wit h 30 U.S.C. 281 and is Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently validentitled to perionn assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the OMB control number.mining claims listed on this form.

Public reporting burden for this torrnis estimated to average 8 minttles (0.133ROUTINE USE: (1)Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver Imm hours)per response, including time to review instructions, gathering andpaying the nmintenance ke othenvise rcquired bv 30 U,S.C. 281: (2) Disclosure maintainin4 data, and completing and reviewing rhe lonn. Direct comnientsmay be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the regarding inis burden estimate. or any' other aspect of this form. to the LJ.S.agency's geographic area 01 responsibility. (3) Infoimationfrointhe record and/or Department ol the Interior Bureau of 1.and MaIiatwiIient, (100.1-0114) Bureauthe n:cord will be transferred to the appropriate Fedend, State, or local fency, ora Intormation Collection Clearance Ofticer (WO-630), 113,1 Stop ·10 1 LS, 1849 Cmember of the public m response to a specific request for pertinent Information. St, N.W.,Washin*n, D.C. 20240.
(41 Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in aproceeding before a -court or adiudicative body. or to Federal, State, local ortoreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or ,;N ~· *F/¢1%HufE ONLYapplicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land. 30 92„71~<..EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this
information is required by 30 U,S.C. 28fand 43 CFR Part 3830 forthose qualified

 MNu LISJ
claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the
information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver El :Z d E- d35 fOOZ
U.S.c.. 28i

-SU tivact !-, (Form 3830-2, page 2)

(13 Al'1032



La Cuesta International, Inc. /0 C '7\ --*-
P.O. Box 4209
Kingman, AZ 86402 .--0 ·- L,L., ; r·6 4) 31 ..0 -4 ' -
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0 2:12
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ARIZONA

PHOENIX,
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office - Mining Claims
222 North Central Avenue 1
Phoenix, AZ 85004

...

83004-2203 11 i litilili 111 1 111 lilli ili, liti ill i lillit lillild lillii lilli d



,

Ar-Tic_ 3 4 43 67

MAINTENANCEFEE PAYMENT
125*

Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Payment of $*00 per claim or site is due on or before September 1,200 ~ in lieu ofassessment work for the upcoming assessment year
beginning September 1 of the year noted above.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FOR«§3LM USE ONLY r '7
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE NO. OF CLAIMS: _EL X $100 = $--Hfu- t, 1

RECEIPT NO: CHECK NO: -7-5~61222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE INIT:PHOENIX, AZ 85004
602-417-9200
www.az.blm.gov

BLM SERIAL NAME OF CLAIMS/SITES COUNTY
NUMBERS BOOK/DOCKET & PAGE OR

FEE NUMBER
1 . AMc__34_936 7 LCI - 1 _ __30.0346*z_.~
2. AMC-3 49368___ACI-2-____ -3003ll*rz_-¥#A_
3 . AMC_39369  LCI - 3 - __51€02_Z*ez- 68
4 . AMC-3 49370 LLI - 30011_fuls*10 -
5 . AMC_3_41_513_ A Cr- 7 _ _AQ.01£415_z_416
6. AMC
7. AMC
8. AMC

9. AMC
10. AMC

List additional claims on the reverse side of this form.
Bl CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRIESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME: __La_-_Lue,I.44£,14£El-L.
ADDRESS: __ED,50,1121____-

CITy:___~;**fAV1 __STATE : A Z ZIP: -86*02.
PHONE: __dz_-7J-7-366 0

AND

Signature: -~524- L. Z>> c 3.1m-·i U, CO

To record with the County, one claimant or a Al t>-
agent must sign. >99 /c<

-D

cn

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER~ toll(17 04



%

La Cuesta International, Inc. -
P.6. Box 4209 F PM :.--7 ---- 1-u-1**F
Kingman, AZ 86402 lu) - -
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Phoenix, AZ 85004
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Receipt , http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior
 Receipt ~Bureau of Land Management .-

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE . --~

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: ~~ 947551 ~
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Date of Transaction: 09/07/2004
Transaction #: 982006

CUSTOMER: LA CUESTA INTL INC
. PO BOX 4209

KINGMAN,AZ 86402

~LINE #- 154--F- - - -1 F UNITDESCRIPTION ~ REMARKS I ITOTALPRICE
E-- Ii*ATABLE MINERALS / MINING 1 I

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH - 1
1 | 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT 2005 - ~ - n/a - 625.00

RECEIVED (455) h
CASES: AMC349367/$625.00 ~5 B

TOTAL: ~ $625.00 ~

~F ~ 3, PAYMENT INFORMATION &iii 4
1 - ~ AMOUNT: *25.00 POSTMARKED: 168>31/2004
~ TYPE: 6HECK ~ RECEIVED: */02/2004
~HECK NO: 2504
~ NAME: [LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.
- i PO BOX 4209
~ KINGMAN AZ 86402

REMARKS -----3
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 9/7/2004 3:35 PM
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Form 3830- 2 UNITED STATES(February 2003) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: November 30,2003
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON NEXT PAGE 1/le« 04 93 o

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1,2 003 and ending at noon on September 1, .1069.
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United

States of America on September 1,./003
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by

filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that i f the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment

year only),a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill anci tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that

a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or

fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

L 6.- - 1 349367
LCI - 2- 349368

3. L 6„ZI - 3 349369
4, LEI - 9 349370
5 LEI -7 349373
6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:
La Cues-64 Intornatkwal Ine , -~f«11 L . -----------=------------4---I-( Owners Name - Please Print) ( Owner 's Signatur ) Vice Aes; Ae#t___3_837_Sseft*br

(Street or P . O . Box) -Reajuyer
---JtjAM,Zil A 2_ 864D /

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owners.Signature) ,5 1.,21 ll-1:1
33 1 330 3191. S

- - V N O Z I 11 V(Street or P.O. Box)

(City) (State) (Zip Code) E Z :01 4 5 - clls [Int

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Sig-Matu('e) jqi 11]'
: In /1 ! .-8-''  -In 1

-

(Street or P.O. Box)

- cNTERED IN COMPUTER(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on next page) (i * o b Ak*4



Owner's Name-Pleasefrint)(Owner'sSignature)

--

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

----------------lill------I------Il-lilli--- -Ill.Illi-*Illi----Il------i-li-----

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

COwner's Name- Please Print) (OwnerkSignature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

--I--I------*-----------------Ill--*I---I--- ----*--Ill--Ilill---I--i--lilli---Ii.--Ii----

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

-

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1 st for the upcoming28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites areCFR Part 3830). recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a

waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September I2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 1999 in the proper BLM State Office).3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the
assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill ~tes, and tunnel sites for filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must

record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediatelywhich the waiver is sought. following the filing of this waiver.5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their
addresses must be given.

6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from
payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites isagent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of
required to be filed by the December 30th following the-filing of this waiver.agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be

submitted with this waiver.

NOTICE/BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT
The Privacy Act of 1974 and the regulations in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that:furnished the following information in connection with the information required by This information is being collected to allow the BLM to determine if you quali fythis certification of waiver from rental fees. for a waiver from the payment of $100 per mining claim or site maintenance feeestablished in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the implementing regulations at 43 CFR 3830. AAUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201,1457,1740, and 1744; and 43 response to this request is required in accordance with the statute to obtain yourCFR 3830. benefit.
PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this, or any other,owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently validentitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the OMB control number.mining claims listed on this form.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 8 minutes (0.133ROUTINE USE: (1) Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from hours) per response, including time to review instructions, gathering andpaying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28t (2) Disclosure maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct commentsmay be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the regarding this burden estimate, or any other aspect of this form, to the U.S.agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-01 14), Bureauthe record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St.,member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. N.W., Washington, D.C. 20240.(4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a
proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or
foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or
applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land . FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this
information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified
claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply theinformation required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver
from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver
being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30U.S.C. 28i.

BLM Form 3830-2, Page 2



4*£31954-1
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Payment of $100 per cia m or site is due on or before September 1,2003, in lieu ofassessment work for the upcoming assessment year
beginning September 1 of the year noted above.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FOR BLM USE ONLY
ARIZONA STATE OFFiCE RECEIPT NO: CHECK NO:

NO. OF CLAIMS: X $100 = $
222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE INIT:PHOENIX, AZ 85004
602417-9200
www.az. blm.gov

BLM SERIAL NAME OF CLAIMS/SITES COUNTYNUMBERS BOOIVDOCKET & PAGE OR
FEE NUMBER

1 . AMC_3436.7 LCI - 1 3063/ 463 - 464
2. AMC_.3493661 LUI-2 - 3003465--466
3. AMC__399362__Le-z--1-3 390346-1--468
4. AMC._*11370 LCI- - --3803469---472
5. AMC 349373 LUI-7- _3003L269-476
6. AMC
7. AMC
8. AMC

9. AMC
10. AMC

List additional claims on the reverse side of this form.
El CHECKHEREIFTHBISA CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CLAIMANT'S NAME*ull_dzeSfallit€Edati€LAB~»7~-L
ADDRESS: 437-:Bat,lk-.
CITY:-/<£4#Ett STATE : Az_ __-zp: 8696 /
PHONE:

3 21330 3141 5
Signature: 6Fauf L Ll CAL. A ; i. .' 7))f v'

To record with the County, one claimant or an ~
agent must sign. S - d.25 [002

BLM DATE STAMP

ENTERED IN COMPUTER L/-

11&)161 Aft».1



11. AMC
12. AMC
13. AMC
14. AMC
15. AMC
16. AMC
17. AMC
18. AMC
19. AMC
20. AMC

43 CFR 3833.0-5(e) (August 30,1994) requires that the names of all of the owners and their current addressesshall be identified on all instruments required to be recorded or filed by the regulation, 43 CFR Subpart 3833.

NAME:-ADDRESS: -
CITY: STATE: ZIP: _ _ IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS · •

NAME:-ADDRESS:
 --i

CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS · ·

NAME:__________~ ADDRESS: -
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS ANEW ADDRESS · ·

NAMEL____________________ ADDRESS:-
CITY: STATE: ZIP: IS THIS A NEW ADDRESS · ·

FOR BLM USE ONLY

DATE ENTERED INTO COMPUTER:January 30,2003
INITIALS: VERIFIED:



Return Document to A3850-1(NOV.2001)
Frank Z. dille'Me er

54D @r · No. of Claims: 6 x $5 =__~~~D

Ki4 4 Az. 8640 Receipt N · Check No.:_ ,,-40*3*f
Init:

Telephone : ( 2.8 6 1-£806 FOR BLM USE ONLY

6 AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK. Also fill in Items 1 through 9 and the
reverse side of this document.

% NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD. I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed on the reverse side of this
document for the calendar year 2063 . Also fill in Items 1 through 4 and Item 9.

Notices of Intention to Hold are for mill sites and tunnel sites or for mining claims when assessment work has ngi been done,
regardless of whether the annual assessment has been suspended, deferred, or not yet accrued. The filing of a Notice of Intention
to Hold shall not relieve the owner of complying with federal and state laws pertaining to the performance of annual assessment
work. Notices of Intention to Hold for mill sites or tunnel sites need not be county recorded. For mining claims the form filed
with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) must be identical to the one that was or will be filed with the county.

Evidence of Annual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year following the calendar
year in which the claim/site was located. All claims listed on a single affidavit must be contiguous.

1. State of Arizona, County of M Dkave ss.
2. 1, (Name) Fran E.AJZZISIAer
3. Reside at (Address) 83 Sco+
City 1 1/L 1/Ha , County /4 6*4 Ve , State Ari iDAR zip <8690 C
being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a citizen of the United States,·more than eighteen years of age, that all of the
facts set forth in this affidavit/notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false,
fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above). Check here if this is a change of address. 0
L Glesk ..IR ternaf <944/ Z[Int. 4831 Sco# 1- 16 1/Man
AL 6 0 /

'''v'Licv AINJUrd5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements 2(*feiffed!!)¥.PRd at the expense
of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on the reverse side of thl#'dgdpmept, 'are situated in the

Mining District, County, Arizona.

E a ·ni w c _,6. That between the dates staning at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 and end,6'0' afl 2 d'clcraS-,&88Zon September
1, 20 at least $ Dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said
claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, or *061!lqop  nal„lvioutsig'%,QI a contiguous
group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work. 3-0 11 v .3 5]3 If'
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
913401 ~H



8. That the work and improvements pe ormed were:
-Il

t C9. Dated:~J*42-4-03 Signature:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public , th ,20£5S

DOROTHY ELLEN BOYERNotary Public__44tu=2+_-EZZ4-_-1&2*6,=s=L .~ NOTARY PUBUC - S:me of Anzor,aMY COMMISSION EXPIRES___ZZ - //*61=1--- MOHAVE COUNTYMy Comm, Emires Jdy 11, 2005
If the claims/sites have consecutive BLM numbers and are in the same Township, Range and Section(s), they may be listed
as follows:

Sample 1 - 10 A MC 19640 - 49 Dkt/Pg 1025/1-10 4N 2OW 36
Recording #9106173-82

Dkt/Pg or Record # of TWN
Claim/Site Name Serial Number f>[ig Location Notice SHE ENG -SECCS)

Lei - 1 3 Y9367 _3093~463- 464- 2-) N alpl 29

LCi - 2 399368 3063/465 --466__ 4 4 4
LEI - 3 344569 __39%3~ 467- 468 _ 4
Lar -4 399370
Les - 7 . 3 91373 *03~ 475-476 u U

BLM requires a$5 nonrefundable service charge for each mining claim, mill site or tunnel site payable on or before December 30th
(not the 319. Mail to:

Bureau of Land Management
222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203
602-417-9200
www.az.blm.gov

This form is for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management and
the State of Arizona pertaining to assessment work and/or notice of
intention to hold. 30 U.S.C. 28,43 CFR 3833.2, ARS 27-208.
Subject to Paperwork Reduction Act and Privacy Act statements
available at the BLM AZ State Office. This form is not copyrighted. It
may be reproduced without permission.

BLM Date Stamp



i 56.14¥df/bo sgdb JZ~'
Progress in Minerals Exploration
United States and Latin America

LCI La Cuesta International, Inc.
FRANK L. HILLEMEYER Telephone (928) 692-1800KINGMAN OFFICE Fax 1928) 692-18114837 Scotty Drive E-Mail: lacuesta@citlink.netKingman, Arizona 86401

r-August 29,2003 
-r.' 8 %:/2 00 0 05 -1€D U)

P rn rtBureau ofLand Management QMS.i , & 7 4·-Mining Claims Office t»! cn 3> C.r-379,5] 61- r-,:222 North Central Avenue 2 35 > 3 5-21 CPhoenix, AZ 85004-2203 
a rrl, CW 35r··-1 C-3 Fl
55 /3 -477/ LJ

Re: LCH=through LCI-4 and LCI-7_Unpatented Mining Claint&

Dear BLM,

Please find enclosed check number 2258 in the amount of $525.00 to cover theMaintenance Fee payment and Notice of Intention to Hold fees for the following 5unpatented lode mining claims situated in Mohave County, Arizona

Claim Name BLM AMC Number
LCI-1 349367
LCI-2 349368
LCI-3 349369
LCI-4 349370
IiCI-7- -- 349373-

Please be advised that the owner, La Cuesta International, Inc., (LCI) filed a waiver lastyear for 2003, but the work was not completed. For this reason, LCI is paying the$100.00 per claim maintenance fee and is also filing a Notice of Intent to Hold. LCIdesires to complete work on the property for the upcoming assessment year, so is alsofling the enclosed Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification for year 2004.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Ifyou have any questions, please give me acall at (928) 692-1800.

Sincerely,

~UZK--l,l~G«-
Frank L. Hillemeyer



United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
222 N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No- 746622
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 776254
IDate of Transaction: 09/05/2003

CUSTOMER: LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC
4837 SCOTTY DRATE
KINGMAN,AZ 86401

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / M[NING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUI),ONIE NOTICE OF INTENT I

1 1.00 AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING Cl«AIM 12003 (5) MAIN 2004 - n/a - 525.00
MONEY RECEIVED (455) (5)
CASES: AMC349367/$525.00

TOTAL: $525.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: $525.00 POSTMARKED: 09/02/2003

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED' :09/05/2003

CHECK NO: 2258
NAME: LA CUESTA INERNATIONL, INC.

4837 SCOTTY DRIVE
KINGMAN AZ 86401

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



Receipt No. /13< LEAD FILE #--
Trons No. ,-

5 47· Code Amci"unt AMC. Number/LT  6->.i. k./...

Date of Doc -1=4,0 Date Entered:_<T) /, 1-L

Date of Rec 't ~_l#47 Date Verified: L41_-08
Amount Rec'd __*EfEL Sent to Accts: Il 1 1

Amount Earned 3,00  Date Earned:-

480 POL NOTES:
481 Nol
482 MAI NT
396 TRANS
635 AMEND



Return Document to: For BLM Use Only AZ-3850-1 (July 1992)

Fraf\(- 141)¢M er 6

Cues+A Iwte#* At- D 2 .60, .
6 14857 ie 614 ,

Ki z "*ax z 60
e 2 6 2 -/800 , '

1-Fl AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK.
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 9 and the reverse side ofthis document.

1-1 NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD
I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed on the reverse side of this document for the calendar year 19
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 4 and ITEM 9.

NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD ARE FOR MILLSITES AND TUNNEL SITES OR FOR MINING CLAIMS WHEN
ASESSMENT WORK HAS NOT BEEN DONE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN
SUSPENDED, DEFERRED, OR NOT YET ACCRUED. THE FILING OF A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD SHALL NOT
RELIEVE THE OWNER OF COMPLYING WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS PERTAINING TO THE PERFORMANCE OF
ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK. NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD FOR MILL SITES OR TUNNEL SITES NEED NOT
BE COUNTY RECORDED. FOR MINING CLAIMS THE FORM FILED WITH THE BLM MUST BE IDENTICAL TO THE
ONE THAT WAS OR WILL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY.

Evidence of Annual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year following the calendar year in
which the claim/site was located.
ALL CLAIMS LISTED ON A SINGLE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE CONTIGUOUS.
1. State ofArizona, County of Ma Adve ss:
2. I, (Name) r Mk i Me er
3. Reside at (Address) 57

City__£«6-4'1 -; ounty /Flo ha Ve .State__AL .Zip 6 40/
bping duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a citizen ofthe United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all ofthe facts
s¢ forth in this affidavit/inotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 USC 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitous, or
fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's Name and Address (Ifnot shown in items 1-3 above) CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS [-1
Cuest 1-.te,M ti OV~f~ 1-he. .

5 56• r ·
Z D

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claims(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense ofthe
owner(s) ofsaid claim(s). Said contiguous group ofclaims, listed on the reverse side ofthis document, are situated in the

*i_ 77/*OM Mining District, /710 Alut County, Arizona.
2061 2002-

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,41 And ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, DO_
at least $_5-00._00 Dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon
one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, or wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the
benefit ofall, not including the location work.

7. itai 4,9 fulluwins peIsunb wve empioved to perform the work and improvements described herein : Luad,8 NI,zo##1;
0_14#EK'Hson.-afolo-i._4801_--Stelitel,-0ti."442_864_91__Gr'--fzi--777-azZF'

8 . That the work and improvements performed were: rect-0 2

9. Dated:/2-23*--22-, Signature:-11~Z::I~~,~ ~
SUBSCRI ED AND S RN TO before me, a N6tary Public, this Z_7 day of 92 4,--*- +9_2222-by . -C
Notary Public '
MY COMMISS XPIRES .7 70

r.40NAV[  COUNTY 1ENTERED INXISCGWIPUTERE_ZEE]



.. 8

Ifth, laims/sites have consecutive BLM#s and are in the same Township, Range and Section(s), the may be listed as follows:
SAMPLE 1 - 10 A MC 19640 - 49 DKT/Pg 1025/1-10 4N 2OW 36

RECORDING #9106173-82.

DkVPg or Recording #
OfORIGINAL LOCATION TWNLAI SITE NA E RIL R N HP RN EC S

1. Le-- 4 -- AMC 349347 - 3003/¥63-965/ 027/V 02/W '29
2. __#5 - 2- AMC__3¥968 _- 3003/465 - 466 4 4 4
3. £65 - 3_ _ _ AMC 349369 _ _ 8063/ 467- 46& :14. _ La -4_ _ _ AMC 344570 - _ 3003~ *Gff- 470
5. LCI- 7 AMC 3443-13 3003/ 475-47* __ 4 46. - AMC-__ - - -
7.- __- AMC-
8.-_ -AMC-
9.- AMC- ZZ.-I--IZZLI - =

11.-__ ~ AMC
12.- _- AMC -
13. AMC
14. AMC- -
15. AMC- -
16. AMC- -
17. AMC-_
18. AMC-___ _ -
19. AMC-
20. AMC-
21. AMC_ _
22. AMC-
23 . AMC-
24. AMC
25. AMC
26.~ AMC
27. AMC
28. - AMC
29. AMC
30. AMC__

FILE WITH: BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, PHOENIX,
ARIZONA 85004-2203 and the respective county recorder, ONOR BEFORE DECEMBER 30th (NO_T

E 1st. BLM re uir a . n n efunda le serv'c char e or a h minin claim mill site or tunnel
site.

This form is for the purpose of complying with the laws of the
United States Department ofthe Interior, Bureau ofLand For BLM Use Only
Management and the State ofArizona pertaining to assessment
work and/or noitce of intention to hold. 30 USC 28,43 CFR 3833.2,
ARS 27-208. Subject to Paperwork Reduction Act and Privacy Act
statements available at the BLM AZ State Office. This form is
not copyrighted. It may be reproduced without restriction. DEC ·26 2002 f

r .1 ' r

r, :Ar':.,· . :'-1170'' '/



.Receipt - http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorde, |

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
A.·~ft"·

222 N CENTRAL AVE :hi?hes·
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 612736

Phone: (602) 41 7-9200

Transaction-#:-638918
|Date of Transaction: 12/27/2002

CUSTOMER: LA CUESTA INTL INC
ss. 4837 SCOTTY DR

KINGMAN,AZ 86401

REMARKS TOTALUNIT
PRICE

n--#----/W---1---1---i---*--9---ill-1.--I--------*I

1 11.00 [t~S~ANBAL~Jt;EY/]~SfUTI15 5*]tifILG CLAIM MONEY ~POL 2002 (5) ~/a--  25.001 RECEIVED (455)
CASES: AMC349367/$25.00

-TOTAL:-$25.06

PAYMENT INFORMATION

TYPE: ~CHECK RECEIVED: [12/26/2662
CHECK NO:[21-13

NAME: LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.
4837 SCOTTY DR
KINGMAN AZ 86401

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the officiol electronic record
contained therein.

lofl 12/27/02 10:24 AM



Form 3830-2 UNITED STATES 165(January 2000) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 10()4-0114

Expires: December 31,20{)2
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE ' ' 0

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 12002 and ending at noon on September 1, 2003
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United

States of America on September 1,2002,
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by

filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment

year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that

a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or

fr,tudul,mi Jocunk;,1 8 Ill, the Bureau uf Ldild Mandgumunt way tesult in a fine of up to $250,000, a pi ison term nul to exiced fi ve yearb, ur buili.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

LCI-1 349367
2 LCI-2 349368
1 LCI-3 349369
4. LCI-4 349370
5. LCI-7 349373
6.

8.

9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: 1
LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. luu~ E 6 - 8 ~16~02_

j

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signat )
4837 SCOTTY DRIVE Frank L. Hillemeyer: Vice President

(Street or P.O. Box) Treasurer
KINGMAN AZ 86401

(City)(State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)
.(Continued on reverse)

9 /5 16 o -785//



,

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (State) (Zip Code)3------I=-r--3 -----3-- --------------

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites areCFR Part 3830). recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1,

ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,
1999 in the proper BLM State Office).

3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the
8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an]3313]332=11ZZ ~ following the filing of this waiver.

affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must
which the waiver is sought. record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately

addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from

agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a Aotarized designation of payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
submitted with this waiver.

NOTICE/BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT
The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that:
provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the This information is being collected to allow the BLM to determine if you qualifyin formation required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. for a waiver from the payment of $100 per mining claim or site maintenance fee

established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the implementing regulations at 43 CFR 3830. AAUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28-28k; 43 U.S.C. 1201, 1457,1740, and 1744; and 43 response to this request is required in accordance with the statute to obtain yourCFR 3830. benefit.
PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this, or any other,owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently validentitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the OMB control number.mining claims listed on this form.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 8 minutes (0.133ROUTINE USE: (1) Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from hours) per response, including time to review instructions, gathering andpaying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct commentsmay be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the regarding this burden estimate, or any other aspect of this form, to the U.S.agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or Department of the Interior, Bureau of.Land Management, (100*0114) Bureauthe record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop.401 LS, 1849 5*t., N.W.·,Washington,member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent, irtformation. D.C. 20240.
(4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a
proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or
foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or
applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land. FOR OFFICIALUSE ONLY a--.CD
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this
information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified U ;.claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the
information required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver
from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver
being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30 0
U.S.C. 28i. r-



.'

15 1 jr ,
Anc 8 4 4-5 67 I

Forni 3830-2 UNITED STATES
(January 2000) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: December 31,2002
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE :511

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning at noon on September 1, 2 001 and ending at noon on September 1,
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United

States of America on September 1, 2001
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by

filing this form; an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment

year only); a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee; and that

a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001; the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or

fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250,000. a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 LCI-1 349367
2 LC*.2 349368
3 LCI-3 349369
4 LCI-4 349370
5 LCI-7 349373
6

7.

8.

9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: r

La Cuesta International, Inc. ~S-z L.
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signatur )

4837 Scotty Drive Frank L. Hillemeyer: V ce President
(Street or P.O. Box) Treasurer

Kingman Arizona 86401
(City) -(State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.0. Box) ENTERED INTO COMPUTER(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on reverse) 04 81 @o 20)



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming

28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are
CFR Part 3830). recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: to obtain a

waiver for the assessment year 2000, which begins at noon on September 1.2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and
ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought, 1999, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1.

1999 in the proper BLM State Office).
3. The claimant(s) must fill iii the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the

assessment year for which this waiver is sought. 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an
4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial affidavit of labor on or before the December 3()th immediately following the

numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must
record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediatelywhich the waiver is sought.
following the filingof this waiver.

5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their
addresses must be given.

6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from
agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
submitted with this waiver.

NOTICE/BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT

The Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that:
provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with the This information is being collected to allow the BLM lo determine if you qualifyinformation required by this certification of waiver from rental fees. for a waiver from the payment of $100 per mining claim or site maintenance fee

established in 30 U.S.C. 28f and the implementing regulations at 43 CFR 3830. A, Ill'llnD "rv ll , 1 9 /9 10 101 .- / 7 1 T E /, 1 -~Al 1457 , 1740, and 1744 ; A An
response to this request is required m accordance with the statute to obtain yourCFR 3830. benefit.

PRINCIPLE PURPOSE: This information is to be used to verify that the BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this, or any other,
owner(s) (claimants) of a mining claim has complied with 30 U.S.C. 28f and is Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid
entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the OMB control number.
mining claims listed on this form.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 8 minutes (0.133
ROUTINE USE: (1) Adjudication of the claimant(s) certification of waiver from hours) per response, including time to review instructions, gathering and
paying the maintenance fee otherwise required by 30 U.S.C. 28f. (2) Disclosure maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments
may be made to appropriate Federal agencies when location is made within the regarding this burden estimate, or any other aspect of this form, to the U.S.
agency's geographic area of responsibility. (3) Information from the record and/or Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management, (1004-0114) Bureau
the record will be transferred to the appropriate Federal, State, or local agency, or a Clearance Officer (WO-630), Mail Stop 401 LS, 1849 C St., N.W.,Washington,
member of the public in response to a specific request for pertinent information. D.C. 20240.
(4) Information may also be provided to the Department of Justice or in a
proceeding before a court or adjudicative body; or to Federal, State, local or
foreign agencies when needed for enforcement of civil or criminal codes or
applicable regulations concerning title rights upon the public land. OE :i CL FQR OFFIC,14& USE ONLY

information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR Part 3830 for those qualified
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of this

claimants wishing to take the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to supply the lr,]3439VNVW ON'flinformation required in this form to support the claimants certification of waiver 20 n43Mn9from payment of the otherwise required maintenance fees will result in the waiver
being disallowed and the mining claims subject to forfeiture by BLM under 30
U.S.C. 28i.



Receipt No. 210=UG-ktl_~ LEAD Fl LE #'

Trans No. .-

t

AMC Number Code Amount AMC Number ~ Code ~ Amount

, X6.00

6 1

14%5 1 1
TOTAL: 5 1, TOTAL: ~ S

Date of Doc \9-~ 11(«-1 Date Entered:  -Lik
Date of Red \1 1/Aqi Date Verified: =115[/ 92-ci~
Amount Rec'd -,t.=Ag £-1-L Sent to Accts : -ajt_,10 D--
Amount Earned 23. 00 Date Earned :

480 POL NOTES:
481 Nol
482 iMAINT
396 TRANS
635 AMEND



Recpilit http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/cbs_logon

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 NO: 426824

Phone: (602) 417-9200

~ Transaction #: 447063
Date of Transaction: 01/02/2002

CUSTOMER ILA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC
]4837 SCOTTY DRIVE
IKINGMAN,AZ 86401

# i____~ PRODUCT 11 PRICE 3
LINE ji [ COMMODITY / SUBJECT / ACTION / 9 UNIT '1QTY N IREMARKSI 1 TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING E-#
1 CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ~POL (5) ~ - n/a - $25.001 1 1] 1.00 1 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY ~
~ RECEIVED (455)

F- TOTAL: ~ e**AA

PAYMENT INFORMATION
AMOUNT; 1$25.00 :~POSTMARKED; 9N/A1

~[dAER - - -"-" --- --- -- -~~~---1 REGEIVED: 16116*665--1
CHECK NOE.~1884 1

NAME: [LACUES-TAINTERNATIONAL,INC
4837 SCOTTY DRIVE
~KINGMAN AZ 86401

REMARKS
OFFICIAL FOLLOW UP RECEIPT FOR ACC. ADVICE. # 2532158

:1---~ Ii----i-- CASESERIAL NUMBER INFORMATION
TRNS # : LINE # 1 CASES ~
447063 11 1 AMC349367/$25.00 1

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billings System and is a paper representation of
a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 1/2/02 8:58 AM



UNITED STATESForm 1370-41
(March 1984) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER_ 1 |~

BUREAU OF,LANDMANAGEMENT

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE ~02532158

Subject FROOF OF LABOR (5) pr/12/26/01

Applicant: LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.
*85* SCOTTY DR.
KINGMAN, AZ. 86401

Remitter: La CUESTA INTERNATIONA L, INC.
4837 SCOTTY DR.
KINGMAN, AZ. *¢$)!Assignor:

LEASE MANA(;EMENT DA'l'A ONEW [JUPDATE I]PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. (:TY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMC349367 et al

ANC#$(#¢&

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CY('. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSI(;NMENT SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. I)ATE EXP. DATE 1{11,1. ('i'(: S/(' DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

AI'PLY REMITTAN('E
Remarks: TEMPERARY RECEIPT. OFFICIAL RECEIPTACTION FUND SYMBOL CTY. AM()UNT WILL BE ISSUED AFTER COMPUTER SYSTEMS ARE

FILING FEE REACTIVATED.

RENTAL
CHECK # 1884
$ 25.00
A CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, CIN.

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAI.

AMOUNT DUE BY: DATE:

Q Lease In Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
Of Intere:t? F()REST REFU ;E

~ Auto F.:calates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
[I] Auto Renew? C )perator ()('S SE('TIC)N

Bond Fil~'(17 ('()DIt

CASE FOLDEL COPY



..

-

Return Document to: For BLM Use Only AZ-3850-1 (July 1992)

Frank L . Hillemeyer 92. = 900

_4837-Egtty DRive
Kingman, AZ 86401

Tele-hgne_# (928)__692-1800-

171 AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK.
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 9 and the reverse side o f this document.

E-1 NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD
I intend to hold the claims(s)/site(s) listed on the reverse side of this document for the calendar year 19
Also fill in ITEMS 1 through 4 and ITEM 9.

NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD ARE FOR MILLSITES AND TUNNEL SITES OR FOR MINING CLAIMS WHENASESSMENT WORK HAS NOT BEEN DONE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENT HAS BEENSUSPENDED, DEFERRED, OR NOT YET ACCRUED. TRE FILING OF A NOTICE OF n,ITENTION TO HOLD SHALL NOTRELIEVE THE OWNER OF COMPLYING WITH FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS PERTAINING TO THE PERFORMANCE OFANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK. NOTICES OF INTENTION TO HOLD FOR MILL SITES OR TUNNEL SITES NEED NOTBE COUNTY RECORDED. FOR MINING CLAIMS THE FORM FILED WITH Tile BLM MUST BE IDENTICAL TO THEONE THAT WAS OR WILL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY.

Evidence of Annual Assessment Work or a Notice of Intention to Hold must be filed each calendar year following the calendar year inwhich the claim/site was located.
ALL CLAIMS LISTED ON A SINGLE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE CONTIGUOUS.
1. State ofArizona, County of Mohave ss:
2. 1,(Name) Frank L. Hillemeer
3. Reside at (Address)4837_lcott-Drive

City Kingman County Mohave .State AZ .Zip 86401being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the factsset forth in this affidavit/jnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 USC 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitous, orfraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to tile best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's Name and Address (Ifnot shown in items 1-3 above) CHECK HERE IF THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS 1-1La Cuesta International, Inc.

4837 Scott Drive
Kin man AZ 86401

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claims(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense oftheowner(s) ofsaid claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims listed on the reverse side ofthis document, are situated in theMount Tipt-on-- --1-- Mining District, _-!S~la..ve---.-----.--.-...-.-.-,..- County, Arizona.
2000 2.0016. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,XI>Dxxx And ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 191at least $ 700.-00 - Dollars worth ofwork and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or uponone or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, or wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for thebenefit ofall, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: Luadra Mi nera ls:Geolo ist Ed Huskinson Jr.

S. That the work and improvements performed were: Geololic_mai-BLofthe"Lost-Pan Gulch"disseminatedold zone. Recommendations for infill drillin and resource ex ansion.

9. Dated:_December 21,_2001, signature: p..---9 IC L4
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 2lst day f __E!~Brtber--------*6_2001by Frank L. Hillemever 1,~ DOROTHYELLENBOYER 1
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES_-s*- 4ty COM,A. El@[res Ju~ 11,2005&1318dWOO OINI 03831NE-

-3-\Il \ jo Z
E-
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Ifthe claims/sites have consecutive BLM#s and are in the same Township, Range and Section(s), the may be listed as follows:
SAMPLE 1 - 10 A MC 19640 - 49 DKT/Pg 1025/1-10 4N 2OW 36

RECORDING #9106173-82.

Dkt/Pg or Recording #
Of ORIGINAL LOCATION TWNCLAIM/SITE NAME TAL MBER N TI E SHP R G SEC S

1. LCI-1 AMC 8886mt# 349367 3003/463-464- _ - 27N 21W 292. LE-f-2 AMC 349368 3003/465-466 ____ 27N 21W 293. LCI-3 AMC 349369 -3003467=.468- 27N 21W 294. _ LCI -4 AMC- 349370 -3003f469-470 _ _ 27N 21W 295. LCI-7 349373 3003/475-476-__. 27N 21W 296._ AMC-- --7.- AMC--
8. AMC ------
9.-AMC-
10.- AMC- -11. AMC
12. AMC
13. AMC
14. AMC
15. AMC
16. AMC
17. AMC__ _
18. AMC___ _
19. AMC- _
20. AMC
21. AMC
22._ AMC
23.-- AMC-- -
24. AMC
25._ AMC
26. AMC 

I.Il-jil-lill-Ill--

27. AMC -
28. AMC ·
29. AMC
30. AMC

FILE WITH: BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, 222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, PHOENIX,ARIZONA 85004-2203 and the respective county recorder, ON OR BEFORE_DECEMBER 30th (NOTE lt.B Mre uire a n nre undable s rvice char efrea h minin claim mill site or tunnelsite.

This form is for the purpose of complying with the laws of the
United States Department ofthe Interior, Bureau of Land For BLM Use Only
Management and the State ofArizona pertaining to assessment
work and/or noitce of intention to hold. 30 USC 28,43 CFR 3833.2,
ARS 27-208. Subject to Paperwork Reduction Act and Privacy Act

 VNOZINV 'X!.TDONdstatements available at the BLM AZ State Office. 'Illis form is
not copyrighted. It may be reproduced without restriction.

1111 :b V VE 330 10OZ
301330 319.;

03 Al  ~ ,  62 ' 1
 '.r 7'8



-1
Receipt #: 7*277A Lead#:4936
Amount Received: 3-0 0, 5-

Date: 9-/- 00 1
--

Transaction #: _ /9607 4

AMC# Code $$$$$ AMC# Code $$$$$

C 67-3 49376 Y f«1 9 00
4937.3 2-

Total: 5-727
Entered: (-- 9- 7 - 04

480 POL------$5 Date

481 NOI------$5 SEP 1 5 2000Verified:482 Maint.---$100 Date

396 Trf.-------$5 SEP 15 2000
Sent to Accounts:635 Amd.-----$5 Date

379 Refund
Earned by Accounts:

Date



Progress in Minerals Exploration
United States and Latin America

LCI La Cuesta International, Inc.
FRANK L. HILLEMEYER Telephone (520) 692-1800
KINGMAN OFFICE Fax [520) 692-1811
4837 Scotty Drive E-Mail: lacuesta@ctaz.com
Kingman, Arizona 86401

28 August, 2000

U.S. Bureau ofLand Management
222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203

Re: ~a3lneI~fAnnualflaitIL~ng_feciin1icILgfAaaeasmenl~k

Dear BLM,

Please find enclosed Check No. 1570 in the amount of $500.00 to cover the
annual holding fees (in lieu of assessment work) for the following 5 unpatented lode
mining claims located in Mohave County, Arizona:

Claim-Mame AMC_M~imber CQUnly-BenkiEage
LCI-1 349367 3003/463-464
LCI-2 349368 3003/465-466
LCI-3 349369 3003/467-468
LCI-4 349370 3003/469-470
LCI-7 349373 3003/475-476

The claims are owned by: La Cuesta International, Inc.
4837 Scotty Drive
Kingman~ AZ 86401

Please give me a call ifyou have any questions. Thank you for your attention to
this matter.

Sincerely,

~lk_ l. 1.0,ld
.

.-4

Frank L. Hillemeyer
Vice President

00, Hd #4 21 1 dBS
cc: W. Perry Durning, President

111 3VRERRFBED do nujund- ENTERED IN COMPUTER 03 /.1303M

J~Ep 4 n«la



Receipt v http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/cbs_logon

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt . '.'.'.'.
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV . .U'. ..14.

222 N CENTRAL AVE vaL,rra,pr:v,",
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: d. 1: 182772 *50

Phone: (602) 417-9200
Transacti6n #: 196074
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2000

14837 SCOTTY DR
~KINGMAN,AZ 86401

LINE r--Um¥-3~~QTY ~ COMMODITY / SUBJECT / ACTION / PRODUCT REMARKS | PRICE ~ TOTAL

1-LOCATABEE-MINERALS / MINING
1 CLAIMS-ACCOUNTS/UNADJUDICATED / MINING ~ -n/a - $500.00

CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455)

TOTAL:$566.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 I~-~~--------- AMOUNT-[$500.00 ~OSTMAREED: ~08/29/2000

TYPE: ~CHECK ~-- RECEIVED: 89/01/2000
,--CHECK-NO] p-570

-]---- NAME:  [LA--CUESTA-1-NTERNATIONAL, INC
14837 SCOTTY DR
KINGMAN AZ 86401

REMARKS
[556-692-1800

CASESERIAL NUMBER INFORMATION
-TRNS-#LINE--#CASES»~~- -= ~

FT96674--1 AMC349367
Thi5-fddeip[ Was g66-6Ht@61-bitlie dutonibidEI-BLM ColludfTGfi~~Ad Billifi#5 System ~nd is a-#bb~fepEEintation of a portion of the-offEciaf---
electronic record contained therein.

1 of 1 9/1/00 3:19 PM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INT ~AIUR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Missing Maintenance Fee or Waiver for Year(s) 2000

Claimant: LA CUESTA INTL INC
4837 SCOTTY DR Admin State of AZ
KINGMAN, AZ 86401 Lead File Number - AMC349367

Serial Number CLAIM NAME Last Assmt.
AMC349371 LCI-5 1999
AMC349372 LCI-6 1999
AMC349374 LCI-8 1999
AMC349375 LCI-9 1999
AMC349376 LCI-10 1999
AMC349377 LCI-11 1999
AMC349378 LCI-12 1999
AMC349379 LCI-13 1999
AMC349380 LCI-14 1999

/) D=li SY 1 Z 1 1- 37 1 v) 1-

3,4 9 31 Y - 37933-6

c-, A- 1 -61 q i /119 49
4 41

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER -»»fy- fi-2<-~ 01 -
* 0~9460

51



011!ed States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

O1 Arizona State Office
222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004.2203

In reply refer to:
3800 (952.3) DDM April 28, 2000
AMC 349367

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

DECISION

Mining Claimant(s) : Mining Claim(s)
as Shown on the :
Enclosed Sheet(s) :

Mining Claims
Declared Forfeited

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $100 or submit a small
miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver), on or before September 1, of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-k, as amended by the Act of October 21,1998 (112 Stat. 2681-235) at
43 CFR 3833.1-5,1-6, and 1-7.

The Bureau of Land Management records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver
received on or before September 1,1999, for the year 2000, for the mining claim(s) listed on the enclosed
sheet(s), and therefore, the claims are declared forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you of the requirement for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). Failure to reclaim the land to the
satisfaction of the authorized officer ofthe agency upon whose lands you have located may cause the
agency to hold the claimant in a status of non-compliance under their surface management regulations.
If reclamation is required, you must notify the proper authorized officer upon completion so that final site
inspection and clearance may be obtained and your liability released. On BLM administered lands failure
to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as prescribed by 43 CFR 3809.1-1 and
3809.3-2 may cause BLM to hold you in a status of non-compliance under 43 CFR 3809.3-2 and invoke
the penalty provisions of 43 CFR 3809.3-2(f).

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an appeal
is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days from
receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from is in
error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) or
43 CFR 2804.1 for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being



• Complete items 1 , 2 , and 3 . Also complete A . eceive by (Please Print Clearly) 8  Date of Deliverx
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

• Print your name and address on the reverse
C. Signatureso that we can return the card to you.

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 1 0 Addresseeor on the front if space permits. x R uffl 14_~lt _oAgent

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

La Cuesta Intl. Inc
4837 Scotty Dr.
Kingman, AZ 86401
(952.3) AMC 349367 3. Service Type

i Certified Mail 0 Express Mail
0 Registered I Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) El Yes

2 . Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789



t

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

Permit No. G-10
USPS

o Se~der. EBase print ~(bur 13000e, ress, ®-d ZI{Zil!1!bl?.Dox . -. C
*.----

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Lij~ ~4 CD *izooe State Offic3 (952.3)

222-N. C ven·:eentral A
Ln PhQaniX, AZ 85004-2203

00 U

1·-. Ililliil,I,lli,illii,il,il,,I,I,,lilll,,,iillil,l,llil,,l,il,I



reviewed by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a
stay is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice
of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the
same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of
proofto demonstrate that a stay shduld be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficientjustification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Ifno appeal, or noncompliance, with the above occurs, this decision constitutes final administrative
action of this Department as it affects the mining claims. No appeal, protest or petition for
reconsideration will be entertained from this decision after the appeal period has expired.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Dorie Morrison (602) 417-9355.

1 r
Ivy J~*cia
Supervisor, Lands and Minerals Operations

Enclosure(s)



. Progress in Minerals Exploration
Unitedliates and Latin America

LCI ' ' 3*736 7La Cuesta International, Inc.
FRANK L. HILLEMEYER Telephone (520) 692-1800
KINGMAN OFFICE Fax (520) 692-1811
4837 Scotty Drive E-Mail: lacuesta@ctaz.com
Kingman, Arizona 86401

31 August, 1999
0 0
rn--1

LAND MZ~
CXm *1

U. S. Bureau ofLand Management -70 CO zm

ARIZONA

RECEIV

222 North Central Avenue NO rrioim
2 -n 5 :C

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203 =m 52 Xm
nl

Re:

Dear BLM,

Please find enclosed Check No. 1361 in the amount of $500.00 to cover the
annual holding fees for the following 5 unpatented lode mining claims owned by La Cuesta
International, Inc. and located in Mohave County, Arizona:

Claim-Name AMC Number
LCI-1 349367
LCI-2 349368·
LCI-3 349369
LCI-4 349370
LCI-7 349373.

La Cuesta International Inc. is abandoning claims LCI-5, -6 and LCI-8 through
LCI-14 (AMC Nos. 349371, 349372, and 349374 through 349380).

Please give me a call ifyou have any questions. Thank you for your attention to
this matter.

Sincerely,

TE#v Y l. -
Frank L. Hillemeyer
Vice President

cc: W. Perry Durning, President

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
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La Cuesta International, Inc.
4837 Scotty Drive

Kingman. AZ 86401

U.S.A.

W 4
OU-* 3=

U,10 Lu  8 c
>00 0Ses Ji Sf U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

a:DZ 22* MINING CLAIMS OFFICE
< 1 22z  P.- LU 222 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

CO 0
=m Z PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2203

(1 4

83004-2201 12 lilli!,1,1,11„Ill„„lili„111„111111,11„11,1111,11,111„11
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, UNITED STATESForm 1370-41 2_ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR(March 1984)
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

- RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE No. 234807887
CD/Al 09/08/99

Subject:
CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE 2000 t.>  500. (a f, 4*

Applicant:

FRANK I. HILI_EMEYER
LA CUES TA INTERI'li) f IONAL. INC
4837 SCOTTY DR CK 1361Remitter:
KINGMAH AZ 86401 520-692-1800

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA ONEW 01!PDATE []PAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAI. NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

#11'Irl 49367 Fl Al

AMOUNT ANV . DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC . S/C. DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC . DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENTSERIALNO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOlJNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC, S/(. DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLYREMITTANCE
Remarks:ACTION FUNDSYMBOL CTY. AMOUNT

FILIN(;FEE

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

TI)TA I.

AMOUNT DUE DATE:BY:

~ Lease in Escrow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
Of Interest? FOREST REFUG

El Auto E:calates? Operating Rights? NUMBER
EJ Autc) Renew? ()1)erator ()('S SEC'TION

Bond Fded? ('()I)6'

-1.---CAS~-~-OLDER-aPY



U34 7 2457
349 3(27ProM- n Minerals Exploration

United States and Latin America

LCI La Cuesta International, Inc.
FRANK L. HILLEMEYER Telephone (520) 692-1800
KINGMAN OFFICE Fax (520) 692-1811
4837 Scotty Drive E-Mail: lacuesta@ctaz.com
Kingman. Arizona 86401

27 August, 1998
3=- I
--

C·J
C r. r..:

U.S. Bureau of Land Management CD ·,

222 North Central Avenue -
C.

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0003
to
-.....

Re: EaYmentof-AnnuaLClaim_Holding=Fees «CO .

Dear BLM,

Please find enclosed Check No. 1121 in the amount of $1,800.00 to cover the
annual holding fees for the following unpatented lode mining claims owned by La Cuesta
International, Inc. and located in Mohave County, Arizona:

LCI- 1 through LCI-14: AMC NOS. 349367 through 349380
FM-1 through FM-4: AMC NOS. 349289 through 349292

I have attached a claim index list for the above claims for your convenience.

I notice on the Claim Index from the BLM for the FM-1 through FM-4 that you
show Frank L. Hillemeyer as the locator of record. The locator ofrecord should be La
Cuesta International, Inc. as shown on the original claim notices and the original "Receipt
and Accounting Advice" that I received from the BLM in December, 1997. Please reflect
La Cuesta International, Inc. in your records and correspondence.

Please give me a call if you have any questions. Thank you for your attention to
this matter.

Sincerely,

4-US Ldfs»--___
Frank L. Hillemeyer
Vice President

cc: W. Perry Durning, President

\3 *Frt



CLAIM INDEX
-1

AuG 28DATE PREPARED: March 24. 1998 
r_ ...

LEAD OWNER: La Cuesta International, Inc. C D

4837 Scotty Dr. 02-
33..Kingman, AZ 86401 - ==
C.0
COLEAD AMC NUMBER: AMC 349367

THRU
ENDING AMC NUMBER: AMC 349380

AMC *CLOSURE CLAIM LOCATORS OF
NUMBER DECISION NAME RECORD

AMC 349367 LCI-1 LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.
AMC 349368 LCI-2 " "
AMC 349369 LCI-3 " "
AMC 349370 LCI-4 " "
AMC 349371 LCI-5 " "
AMC 349372 LCI-6 " "
AMC 349373 LCI-7 " "
AMC 349374 LCI-8 " "
AMC 349375 LCI-9 " "
AMC 349376 LCI-10 "
AMC 349377 LCI-11 "
AMC 349378 LCI-12 " "
AMC 349379 LCI-13 "
AMC 349380 LCI-14 " "

VERIFIEDSEP 2 199tj L
ENTERED ]N C

*FOR BLM PURPOSE ONLY



CLAIM INDEX

DATE PREPARED: Mav 5, 1998
La Cuorta 3,-4/,*Atttel,-Ike.LEAD OWNER: 6/0 Frank Hillemeyer

4837 Scotty Dr.
Kingman, AZ 86401

LEAD AMC NUMBER:_ AMC 349289
THRU

ENDING AMC NUMBER: AMC 349292

AMC *CLOSURE CLAIM LOCATORS OFNUMBER DECISION NAME RECORD

AMC 349289 FM-1 4 4444 144*Kit,wa, 18£ .
AMC 349290 FM-2

AMC 349291 FM-3 " „

AMC 349292 FM-4 " „

AUG 28 
- 24 AM '98

VERIBfD
ZE~~ 1998£NTERED IN COMPUTER

.



UNITED STATESForm 1370-41 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERZ(March 19.847 ,
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEE

4 RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE ~0.2389854 02/ 5 :Al 08/31/98

~ Subject: Clfi T M 1,1!4 f 1~'1-r:Ci-1:··j! 11)S: i~~·'{-Ji'< 1 ')')" ': +F 1
Applicant:

4 GUESTA I I'r( F. R NA; r,~;1'»~~ il.. Ti· 1,.
4937 SCO n f ) R

f WOMAN. AY 86 4, 1 5 ScME i.1 i -: 1120
Remitter:

320-69: -1800

! Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA ENEW OUPDATE OPAYMENT
1 ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC. S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. ASG. TYPE ST. CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV . DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC . S/C DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
Remarks:i ACTION FUNDSYMB()L CTY. AMOUNT

FILIN(;FEE

1 RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUND

T()TAL

AM()UNT DUE 
DATE:BY:

/ [fase in Esc·row? FOR MMS USE ONLY
()f Interest'? FOREST REFU

~ Auto Escalates? ()perating Rights? NUMBER
j Auto Renew? ()perator OCS SECTION

Bond Fned? C()DE

CASE FOL E CU



United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
222 North Central Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0003

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (952.3)

MAR 3 1 1998

The attached document is provided to identify the A MC number assigned to your
claim(s).

All future correspondence from this office will be sent only to the party identified as the
"LEAD OWNER," unless otherwise instructed. If you have any questions, please call
(602) 417-9518.



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 7/3/2019

1 Il l 1111 1111111 1111111111111111111 11 l i li li li
Box Number= AZ15145

111111 Ill'111111111111111111111111111'll Imi 111111111111111!1111'Illillililill'1111111111111111111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC349367-AMC349380

5 Miscellaneous

1 Illilli ill'll Illl Illil illill Il lili AZ15145-7 AMC349069-AMC349474



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 7/3/2019

Box Number= AZ15145

1111111111111111 Il l'll INI' ll  111 11111111 1111111 111'lilli Ill 111 N' 1111111111111111 11111111 lin' ll" Ill
Claim Begin-End: AMC349367-AMC349380

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

1 1111'll Illl'l lili lilll Ill'll Il lili AZ1 5145-7 AMC349069-AMC349474



.

N G CL S TS

Lead Serial No. A M ROUGH A MC 5193go

No. of Lode Claims___'4_ ___ _- Enter Action Code 669-
STATUS CHECKED BY

No. of Placer Claims -

No. of Association Placer MTP CHECKED(Not Enough Locators Send-Form-LEr.)  (Reduced Size-CEPTEHEISSea)
No. of Mill Sites ORCA GEO CHECKED

(Copy Enclosed) -No. of Tunnel Sites-__ __

Timely Filed €D NO WILDERNESS (WA) AREA CHECKED
Service Charge Correct -ES NO WHICH WA(Thls is Curable)

hocation Fee Correct (~) NO t.
Maintenance Fee Correct d#)NO .

Amount Paid $ 189 D. Dll ~
Shortage $ Overage $
over-the-Counter Mail J
Township (8) & 7~-
Range(s) Al UJ
Section(s) ;19.30 3, 81

GENERAL JURISDICTION OF: BLM (or) WHICH NATIONAL,FOREST

Enter Code 880 On Split Estate Land (Show Type of Patent - SX, PX, SRHE etc)

Enter Code 267 For Stockraiging Homestead When Proper Notice Has Been Filed

STATUS.
CLAIMS PARTIALLY VOID: Private Minerals Withdrawn Other

CLAIMS. voiD: Private Minerals Withdrawn Other-

ADD: DATE RECEIVED, ACTION CODE 482, IN REMARKS: 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR DATA INPUT:

COMMENTS



INDEXED MICROFILMED
RECORDING REQUEb 1--BY 40=Aip#

P LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. /*I=A 9766834 BK 3003 F'G 463
i 18(3*4981 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO
 ,%45).../.....~mil JOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDER

12/11/97 12:17P PAGE 1 OF 2
La Cuesta International, Inc. X18644~ LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC

RECORDING FEE 10.00
4837 Scotty Drive

t

Kingman, AZ 86401 = == r-
00

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE Fol#*DRDEPrs 1-ldRtz~~
z cm
3,- 30....

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION %52 t19»M-4

m S#W
mon=Z==h Z-1701 . El Location El Amendment (Checkone only) =m

- M
18 52. El Placer E] Lode El Millsite El Tunnelsite (Check dmonly~

3. The name and address of the Locatoris (Name) LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.
1 NT L

4. (Address) 4837 SCOTTY DRTVE, KINGMAN, AZ 86401

5. The date of the location is OCTOBER 10, 1997 CEAIM NAME IS: ECI- 1

6. The type oflocation monument is 2"X2" Post Project@d 4' Above the Ground

7. The type ofcornerandendmonumentis 2"X2" Wooden Post, 4' Above the Ground
- 32,

6008. The claim is 1,500 feet long and feet wide. The distance B ~i'.
from the location monumenttoeach end of theciaimis feetina R50'E C»''

direction and 10 feetin a 3.58®4 direction.

9. The general course is from the N50°E to the 550°W

10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quartersections: :,;",11'.'.1

C:i'·1
Quarter Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Ranae(s) , 4

Nw·_4).61__~ 29 27N 2 IW

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concernina its locality are as follows:

36 ID Feet N and 211 Feet E. of the common corner of Sections
29 30 31 and 32, T.27N., R. 1 ., i a an a iver ase an eridian.
This is the location of the . enter onument oca e from the
Discovery Monument or Location Monument).

12. if amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket , Book.....~,

Mining District · County, Arizona.

Date October 10, 1997 4*16 t. -
Signature Frank L. Hilleme er

Vice President
Formsinc•P.O.Box 1109•LaJoaa,CA 92038•000454-1006;Pago 1 • FormGOg



| PAGE 2 OF 2
BK 3003 PG 464 FEE*9766834

MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

LCI- 11. The name of the claim is
2. The _~EL_____R15~~E~~~~~-~~-u--~---.~~~~~~~~~direction

to a surve monument or perrnanent natural object described as common corner of Sections 29, 30, 31
and 3~,_T.2ZN; R.21W. Gilaand_Sall_RiveraseandEeridian.,Mohaveo.,

3. The type of location monument is 2"X2"X4'Wooden_Post
The type of corner and end monuments are Same as location monument

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the S
cornerof theclaim,-625' feetina__-1*40'W_ -direction to the {J-
corner,then __1Ele feet ina DE , direction to the -A
corner, then ___AE'- feet ina __-A*R._E- direction to the E-
corner, then _ / 50 0 feet in a_ 6 500 W direction to the point of beginning.

MAP
One inch = One thousand feet North Arrow

ONE MILE

ocr)

LANDm -4
-gm'4-km»AOSATSc<
52~&2r.

1.
4 H

4)

\'0/ \P' Pi

O
N

E 
M

IL
E

-1' :m0

0 -/
1'. 11

hof r
--1

ID
 

Wel

21W 27 N.Section Range Township ,
, GilaandSati-ver Base and Meridian.

Date October 10, 1997 4*IC L.
SIGNATURE

Frank L. Hillemeyer



· RECORDING REQUE~Y MICROFILMED
INDEXED

«P LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. /»-2\44
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO ~73~48=*1 9766835 BK 3003 PG 465

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ
La Cuesta International, Inc. \ 6 '4-I 4f// JOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDER

12/11/97 12:18P PAGE 1 OF 2
LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC

4837 Scotty Drive RECORDING FEE 10.00

Kingman, AZ 86401
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR FL@CORDEF~USE-

==
0 0

LAH

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION !25~~ cn 0037

>< rn 2 - .IZ~rn
17 CD Pr rri ci1 . El Location El Amendment (Checkone only) >00 ty'. mSomz W SC<

4 morn2. El Placer El Lode ~ Millsite ~ Tunnelsite ~Aeckon=*ily) Z-r,0
tri

3. The name and address of the Locator is (Name) LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INE %
CO

4. (Address) 4837 SCOTTY DRTVE, KINGMAN, AZ 86401

5. The date of the location is OCTOBER 10, 1997 CIAIM NAME IS: te I- 2-

6. The type oflocation monument is 2"X2" Post Projectud 4' Above the Ground

7. The type ofcomerandendmonumentis 2"X2" Wooden Post, 4' Above the Ground

8. The claim is 1,500 feet long and 600 feet wide. The distance
from the location monumenttoeach end of theclaimis-l feetina /V5O06:

direction and 10 feet in a 3 5-001,J direction. 1,'.1, il

9. The general course is from the N50°E tothe 550°W

10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quartersections:

Quarter Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Ranae(s)
Uk) i Re 29 27N 2 IW

Id,

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:
3196 Feet N and 239* Feet E . of the common corner of Sections
29-3631 and32, T.27N.,-R-.ZI.,ia-anSSTE-R-iverase-aneridian.
This is the location of the . enter onument oca e from the
Discovery Monument or Location Monument).

12. I f amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket- ,Book-I,

Mining District County, Arizona.

Date October 10, 1997 fia . IL L. -
Signature Frank L. Hilleme er

Vice President
Fonns kn•P.O.Box 1109•laJoBa,CA 92038•800854-1086;Pago 1 • Fo¢11809



PAGE 2 OF 2
BK 3003 PG 466 FEE*9766835

MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

LCI- 21. The name of the claim is
2. The su En d-Cent@;RSoftheclaimis-3/46-KF-.-AMAkeE+R#-23*3'Eof-diree,+077

60* surve monument or permanent natural object dessribed as common corner of Sections 29, 30, 31_
and 3~, T.27N., R.21W. Gila and balt River Base and Meridian., Mohave__52_u_AL

3. The type of location monument is 2")(2")(4' Wooden Post-
Thetypeofcornerandendmonuments are Same as location monument

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the __ (AJE '
corn'erof theclairn,____16-RD_______feetina___#EQ_~-___directiontothe__6~
corner,then-614____ feetina640_E'_directionlothe____6-
corner, then feet ina____*ff_W-direction tothe__ 5
corner, then feet ina 940ew direction to the point of beginning.

MAP
One inch = One thousand feet North Arrow

ONE MILE

00 »

922#, BUREAU OF2 .1/

RECEIVED
AND MANAGEMEW

BCS
C0

O
N

E 
M

IL
E 640 ACRES

3
4 .11

AGS'
' I4,/U,1

Section 29 21Wi 27 N.Range Township ,
, GilaandaTE-iver Base and Meridian.

October 10, 1997 -AL.iz l..Date
SIGNATURE

Frank L. Hillemeyer



RECORDING REQU Ek4-~y .0%6*X  INDEXED MIGROFILMED

P LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. '°=, zx:*9~<-931/ 9766836 BK 3003 F'G 467
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO /0/' L\11 ' kil JOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDER
12/11/97 12:18P PAGE 1 OF 2

La Cuesta International, Inc. 4,71864-35 LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC
RECORDING FEE 10.00

4837 Scotty Drive

K i ngman, AZ 86401 38 0
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR BSQSBDERSUSES=I

c,0
><nl- - fgg,NNOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION >.00 0

 51. T
SCS

NO moo
1 . ~ Location ~ Amendment (Checkone only) Sm

2. U Placer El Lode 0 Millsite El Tunnelsite (Checkon~~ly) M

3. The name and address ofthe Locator is (Name) LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

4. (Address)4837 SCOTTYDREE,_KINGMAN,_AZ_86401

5. The date of the location is OCTOBER 10, 1997 CLAIM NAME IS: teI-3

6. The type oflocation monumentis 2")(2" Post Projected 4' Above the Ground

7. The type ofcornerandendmonumentis 2"X2" Wooden Post, 4' Above the Ground

6008. The claim is 1,500 feetiongand feet wide. Thedistance
from the location monument toeach endofthe-claimis-I-219[~ feetina 550 0'0

direction and 16 feet ina NEC)°E_ direction . . i ::4

The general course is from the N50°E tothe 550°W

10. The location of the claim occupies all orpart of the following quartersections:
Quarter Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Ranae(s)

-A) WIS_le_ __ __ 29 _ 27N 2 IW

<43 7
1

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and /
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:
3610 Feet N and 2 , 18 Feet E . of the common corner of Sections

-55--56--ST--RRa--557T37N~3-R-~IW-3-GTTY--aE-STTI-RT-9FF-HEE-afia-MEFTd i an.
This is the location of the . enter onument oca e from the
Discovery Monument or Location Monument).

12. If amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket ,Book -I,
Mining District County, Arizona.

Date October 10, 1997 -fzl It L.
Signature Frank L . Hill e yer

Vice President
Forinsinc•P.O.Box 1109•LaJoia,CA 92038•8004194·1005: Pago 1 • Form809



PAGE 2 OF 2
BK 3003 PG 468 FEE*9766836

~P OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. The name of the claim is ~LCI-3
2 . The Au~ End Centes*& of the claim ts 9 .=!M__AL /*c| feeAn-a -,--1*Zbmtil ,ZU/&, 4,¥eetten oF

1%Mt,ty~ monu,~~ orpermanent natural object described as common corner of Sections 29, 30, 31, T. ., R.21W. Gila and Salt River-Base-a-nd Meri-dian.,Mohaveo.2-
3. The type of location monument is -__2"X-2"X*'-Wo-QdQIL_EQ-§-fL_.~

The type of corner and end monuments are Same as location monument
4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the _--_~L_______'_ ___

corneroftheclaim,Geofeetin a_-_=M.*2_'Ct-direction to the__ _41
corner, then.___1531L_______feetina-___-63-0'IJ__1__ direction lothe- W
corner, then_~ feet ina 340'Edirection tothe6
corner, then /5-0 0 feetina N 40° E direction to the point of beginning.

MAP
One inch = One thousand feet North Arrow

ONE MILE

70

il Z rl
00> hm -1 1:

003
r SE m~X, ARIZONA

N ~%2
C·>C<
mom
m

I. 12

c 9

Vt>/41 4 , f"
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N
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M

IL
E

O P
11;1,

0

»,6
I h,

ID 

veS

. 9

Section 29~ Range__21W5_ __Township 2/N.Gila and Salt River
______________________________________________________1__________1___________________________ Base and Meridian.

Date October 10, 1997 4*LL L - ,-I

SIGNATURE

Frank L. Hillemeyer



RECORDING REQUE L I Uy ,/O/.01 INDEXED MICROBLMED
f?/,/*.....723/P LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. 1'1 1 . d.- : I -4, 9766837 BK 3003 PG 469

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Ss\(in _iK'£)41 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ
JOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDER

'4"0'.f-€430 12/11/97 12:19P PAGE 1 OF 2
La Cuesta International, Inc. LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC

RECORDING FEE 10.OL
4837 Scotty Drive *¤= = E-

00 >
rn« crl 5%Kingman, AZ 86401 Z).> 37-cm~SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FORE'lftioRD~ usifi~,-

:r» 00 i».Tr]Jmz W gc<- my:» -4NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION ~ b Ema
morn

2 =3= In
0 21 . El Location El Amendment (Check one only) &g 9

2. El Placer E] Lode El Milisite El Tunnelsite (Check one only)

3. The name and address ofthe Locatoris (Name) LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

4. (Address) 4837 SCOTTY DRTVE, KINGMAN, AZ 86401

5. The date of the location is OCTOBER 10, 1997 CEAIM NAME IS: ECI- 4

6. The type of location monument is 2"X2" Post Project@d 4' Above the Ground

7. The type ofcomerandendmonumentis 2"X2" Wooden Post, 4' Above the Ground

8. The claim is 1,500 feet long and 600 feet wide. The distance
fromthelocationmonument toeachendofthe-claimir---IZE.9.[~ feet ina 65000

direction and 16 feet in a N 5-06e direction . ,

9. The general course is from the N50°E to the 550°W

10. The location of the claim occupies all orpartof the following quartersections:

Quarter Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Ra2¢1~(s) r
N10 i Stu 29 27N

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:
31 Feet N and 2393 Feet E. of the common corner of Sections

29 30 31 and 32, T.27N., R. 1 ., i a an a iver ase an eridian.
This is the location of the . enter onument oca e from the
Discovery Monument or Location Monument).

12. If amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket , Book ,
Mining District County, Arizona.

Date October 10, 1997 -SabIL L. -
Signature Frank L. Hilleme er

Vice President
Fomninc•P.O.Box 1109•LAJonA CA 92038•800054-1006•Pago 1 • Fonn809



PAGE 2 OF 2
MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATIONRK 3003 PG 470 FEE*9766837

LCI- 41. The name of the claim is
2. The __W# End--Cent@;i~koftheclaimisE*:16---N'aar--fw-,-~..-*,2343&'ofcA;--vio,;

4%A:ur'!e~ monument or permanent natural object desfribed as common corner of Secti ons 29, 30, 31
, T.2/N., R.21W. Gila and balt River Base and Meridian., ohave o.,

3. The type oflocation monument is 2_>(2'-X-4 ' Wooden Post · ___ ___ __ __ _
The type of corner and end monuments are Same as location monument

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the W-
corn'erof theclaim, -b00 feet ina30'Edirection tothe___26-
corner.then ~in a~direction lothe 6
corner,then b0feet inaR#E direction tothe___lt_ _
corner, then /5-Do feet in a. _ A) 500£ direction to the point of beginning.

MAP
One inch = One thousand feet North Arrow

ONE MILE

00m --1
AMS

mom
C<
0mm

.AND MANAGEMENTN
O

N
E 

M
IL

E

0

0
I)

4
13/2/

ID 

yef

1.

21WF Township ,Section Range 27 N.
, Gil 6--andSaTtiver Base and Meridian.

Date October 10, 1997 ElK L. ' <-I

SIGNATURE

Frank L. Hillemeyer



RECORDING REQUE ~ili I3Y ~,~*OH AVE 1 INDEXED MlORORLMED

P LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. 9766838 BK 3003 PG 471
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO / · .'·V_illilz~ JOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDER
12/11/97 12:19P PAGE 1 OF 2

La Cuesta International, Inc. LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC
RECORDING FEE 10.OQ__

4837 Scotty Drive 3 ,

rn« Ul 0050Kingman, AZ 86401 -7.3-> 3: cm
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR fl@BRDEES US&~'8--

22*15 5 ~S~NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION Ug . :z- X71-
Z m

- Z
1 . El Location El Amendment (Check one only) 5% H
2. El Placer E] Lode El Millsite El Tunnelsite (Check one only)

3. The name and address of the Locatoris (Name) LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

4. (Address) 4837 SCOTTY DRTVE, KINGMAN, AZ 86401

5. -rhe date of the location is__OCIOBER_19,_1997-CEAIMNAMEIS:LEI.-_5

6. The type of location monumentis 2"X2" Post Project@d 4' Above the Ground

7. The type ofcornerand end monumentis 2"X2" Wooden Post, 4' Above the Ground

6008. The claim is 1,500 feet long and feet wide. The distance
from the location monument to each end of thecialmis14 feet ina .550°\C

direction and 16 feet ina /0 5006- direction. 1

The general course is from the N50°E to the 550°W

10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quartersections:
6'F  '

Quarler Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Ranae(s) ("O
1291 )) G)_i_2~ _2-1 27N 2IW
SE

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

2,7 Ir Feet N and 860 Feet E. of the common corner of Sections
29-36-31 and--32, T.27NU-R-.1.,iTaanSaiverase-affa-Meridian.
This is the location of the . enter onument oca e from the
Discovery Monument or Location Monument).

12. I f amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket , Book ,
Mining District County, Arizona.

Date October 10, 1997 EL-K 1- -
Signature Frank L. Hillem yer

Vice President
Fonns lrn • P.O. Box 1109•LoJaa,CA 92088• 800854-1006• Pago 1 • Form809
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MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

LCI- 91. The name of the claim is
2. The --Ng---In-d=®f=*=mjs-27,E-kandice,-n,-386oE-zr--uu

·1~; 3ur'35,monu8% or permanent natural object described as common corner of Secti ons 29 30, 31
T. ., R.21W. Gil_a-_and Salt River Base and Meridian., Mohave FEI3~

3. The type of location monument is 2")(2")(4' Wooden Post-
Thetypeof cornerandendmonuments are Same as locat:lori monument

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the £
corn'erof theclaim,__1520_ . ___feetina 50'142---direction tothe-5___~
corner,then-*00 ' feetina N40'Le _- _directiontothe___4
corner, then~~LS-29--feet in a~direction to the ~ -
corner, then ____64~ *00 -___ feet in a ___-zl~~_~~_____~ direction to the point of beginning.

MAP
One inch = One thousand feet North Arrow
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21Wt 27 N.Section Range Township .
Gilaand--Sati-ver Base and Meridian.

Date October 10, 1997 -- L L.
SIGNATURE

Frank L. Hillemeyer



RECORDING REQUE MICROBLMEDINDEXED
P LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. /,8>/ ......4&2' 9766839 BK 3003 PG 473

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO 5 1 ' %1'I>,43~ 17 ' JOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDER

12/11/97 12:2OP PAGE 1 OF 2
La Cuesta International, Inc. .." 3/ Sy LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC

«1,1961.133. RECORDING FEE 10.00
4837 Scotty Drive

Kingman, AZ 86401 k-
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR ~(;ORDE~ US~

I=~xm=NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION J CD & 5 ~28
29715 m bc<

1 . El Location 0 Amendment (Check one only) N a*- mern
2.,·6 = ~-1'04

2. ~ Placer ~ Lode 0 Millsite El Tunnelsite (Check orre&nly)*1
90.

3. The name and address of the Locator is(Name) LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

4. (Address) 4837 SCOTTY DRTVE, KINGMAN, AZ 86401

5. The date of the location is OCTOBER 10, 1997 CLAIM NAME IS: ECI- 6

6. The type oflocation monument is 2"X2" Post Projectad 4' Above the Ground

7. The type ofcomerandendmonumentis 2")(2" Wooden Post, 4' Above the Ground

6008. The claim is 1,500 feet long and feet wide. The distance
from the location monument to each end of the-claim-is -lz[*j~ feet in a 5 50°u)

direction and 16 feet ina A) 60'2 direction. =;11

9. The general course is from the N50°E to the 550°W

10. The location of the claim occupies all orpartof the following quarter sections:
Quarter Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Ranae(s)

Sle -
 -2/L~- 27N 2IW

66 ____les It ,/ c ©

1".,7

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:
215 / Feet N and 2.4 Z.Feet E . of the common corner of Sections

29 30 31 and 32, T.27N., R. 1 ., i a an a iver ase an eridian.
This is the location of the . enter onument oca e from the
Discovery Monument or Location Monument).

12. If amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket , Book ,
Mining District County, Arizona.

Date October 10, 1997 FU-lt L. 4.,--

Signature Frank L. Hille eyer
Vice President

Formslrn•P.O. Box 1109•LaJoaa,CA 92038•800854-1086: Pago 1 • Forn&09
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MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

LCI-61. The name of the claim is
2. The Ate End---Cent*&Softheclaimis-£292-XI-afeet.,1,11242~7----5--Z7~~Uzee4ien

44 a surve monument orpermanent natural object described as common corner of Secti ons 29, 30, 31
and 3~, T.27N., R.21W. Gila and Salt River-Base--and-Meridian., ohave- 6,

3. Thetypeoflocationmonumentis 2")(2")(4' Wooden Post-
The type of corner and end monuments are Same as 1 ocati on monument

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the E.'
corn'erof theclaim, feet in a -63-€'IJ direction to the__S
corner  then O0feet ina A40'Wdirectionrothe 4-
corner,then-~SDO feetina_ __6~50_5 _ direction to the__ AJ
corner,then -__6_00 feet ina _SO'E- direction to the point of beginning.

MAP
One inch = One thousand feet North Arrow

ONE MILE
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71/ momoci
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. r 2:.fl 9

F,A#

r , 44~,· ~,~,1
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,D

Section 29 *' ~ Range -~Township 27 N.
, Gila-andEativer Base and Meridian.

Date October 10, 1997 F4.(6 L.
SIGNATURE

Frank L. Hillemeyer



INDEXED
RECORDING REQUEST BY f #..OHAip•* MICROFII.MED

/~-0).P- LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. , <9,5.-<»Asa 9766840 BK 3003 PG 475
'50 ' 1,-%2&/151 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO ..-~\ t-\*>r£741 JOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDER
12/11/97 12:2OP PAGE 1 OF 2

La Cuesta International, Inc. 2211964-3*" LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC
RECORDING FEE 10.00

4837 Scotty Drive

Kingman, AZ 86401
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'Q,USE-

7 = r
NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION *35 20' 813,SMS -Ciol

1 . ~ Location £ Amendment (Check one only) LON
w *25

2. El Placer El Lode El Millsite £ Tunnelsite @85~ oneli,) mgi*
ze ~ Sm O

3. The name and address of the Locator is (Name)_LA__CUESTAINTERNAT,flEAL,_Blfs__j~
CO

4. (Address) 4837 SCOTTY DRTVE, KINGMAN, AZ 86401

5. The date of the location is OCTOBER 10, 1997 CLAIM NAME IS: EI- 7

6. The type of location monument is 2"X2" Post Project@d 4' Above the Ground

7. The type ofcornerand end monument is 2"X2" Wooden Post, 4' Above the Ground

8. The claim is 1,500 feet long and 600 feet wide. The distance
from the location monument toeachendofthe-claim-is[~ feet ina A)50 06

direction and 16 feetina 65OD bo direction .- 1 ':11 '

9. The general course is from the N50°E to the 550°W

10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quartersections:

Quarter Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Ranae(s)
510 29 27N 2 IW

j,,0

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

1036 Feet N and 705 Feet E. of the common corner of Sections
2936--51-and-32,T.2/N.,-R. 1.,iTa-anSaiverasean Meridian.
This is the location of the . enter onument oca e from the
Discovery Monument or Location Monument).

12. If amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket- ,Book-,
Mining District-  County, Arizona.

Date October 10, 1997 FIL 2 1 - -
Signature Frank L. Hill e yer

Vice President
Forrisina • P.O. [30x 1109•l aJolla,CA 92038• 800891-1006; Pago 1 • Forrn {)09
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, MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION
I ''

LCI-71. The name of the claim is
2. The Sk)EndCent9g#fQroftheclaimis/038Wat4-.-feet-*7ra7b5E0fdlfitivn

3. The type of location monument is 2"X2"X4' Wooden Post
The type of corner and end monumentsare-SameaS-16af-iE-EnUmen-t

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the S-
corn'erof the claim, __Goo feet inaR40'W direction to the___/0-
corner, then S-Ol feet ina NSo'tdirectionto the A~
corner, then____6_E-t2feetina640'~directiontothe ~
corner, then IS-Do . feet ina 640 ' to direction to the point of beginning.

MAP
One inch = One thousand feet North Arrow
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· 21Wl 27 N.Section 291 Range Township
Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian.

Date October 10 , 1997 ·FUl- l . -
SIGNATURE

Frank L. Hillemeyer



MICRORLMED
INDEXED

0* RECORDING REQU E?ty /0 98&8ftx 9766841 BK 3003 PG 477
- P LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. F,N. 4 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ

JOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDERAND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO N * '44 - 12/11/97 12:20P PAGE 1 OF 2
LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INCLa Cuesta International, Inc. -14. 6~1-<~9 RECORDING FEE 10.00

4837 Scotty Drive C---O = 9
Kingman, AZ 86401 =C

00 SC
1 crl 003 1

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOF~~RDER'S USESAi-
- - 3» f 0.NOZWT

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION ~S~ = RC<

0 mo~
144 0 = F1 . El Location El Amendment (Checkone only) f rn
> us Zi

2. El Placer El Lode ~ Millsite ¤ Tunnelsite (Check one only)
CO

3. The name and address of the Locatoris (Name)_18_CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

4. (Address)4837_SCOITY_DRJZVE,_KINGMAN, AZ-86401

5. The date of the location is OCTOBER 10, 1997 CLAIM NAME IS: ECI-8

6. The type of location monument is 2"X2" Post Projectad 4' Above the Ground

7. The type ofcornerandendmonumentis 2"X2" Wooden Post, 4' Above the Ground

8. The claim is 1,500 feet long and 600 feet wide. The distance
from the location monument to each end of the-cialm-islg[~ feetina 550 0 & w
-direction and 10 feet ina___REEZ____direction. a, 71:

9. The general course is from the N50°E tothe 550°W

10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quartersections:
Quarter Section(s) Sect~~s) Township(s) Ra2~(s) .

560 27N
St 30 „

11'.,1

Fe 3 1

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

/036 Feet N and 705- Feet E. of the common corner of Sections
29-36-31 and 32,-T.278., IR. 1 ., i a-an SaTE-R-i-ver-Base-an Meri-dian.
This is the location of the . enter onument oca e from the
Discovery Monument or Location Monument).

12. If amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket ,Book-,
Mining District County, Arizona.

Date October 10, 1997 4* 0.**Id L.
Signature Frank L. Hillem yer

Vice President
Foans k • P.O. Box 1109 •LRJolla,CA 92038•800-854-1006: Pago 1 • Form GOg
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BK 3003 PG 478 FEE*9766841

MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. The name of the claim is LCI-6
2 TheRELEndCenteS,~i&-of the claim is _12-30 ' u aad feet-frri 705 ' 6 OF direction

4%~ur'3eA monu1&4 or permanent natural object desLribed as common corner of-Sections 29-30, 31

3. The type of location monument is 2"X2"X4' Wooden Post-
The type of cornerand end monuments are Same as location monument

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the 5
corner ofthe claim,__»*+~te 6,00 < feet ina___*1*2230 ---_direction to the__3*:L_ _
corner,then -LS-00 feet inaNS-OPE direction lo the A)
corner, then 60l'feet ina S0'/direction to the EE
corner, then /5-0 0 feet ina SS-0'LU direction to the point of beginning.

MAP
One inch = One thousand feet North Arrow
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21W[ 27 N.Section Township ,29* RangeGila and Salt River Base and Meridian.

Date October 10, 1997 AA.K L . -
SIGNATURE

Frank L. Hillemeyer



RECORDING REQU Eb44ly ./9,01'APP\ INDEXED MICRORLMED
P LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. :ES:21%1;38 ' 9766842 BK 3003 PG 479

1 i ..«431.K.1511 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO 1,~,1- C.....j=?qv JOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDER

12/11/97 12:21P PAGE 1 OF 2
LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INCLa Cuesta International, Inc. *533*' RECORDING FEE 10.00

4837 Scotty Drive

Kingman, AZ 86401
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDE 485-

>

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION Smm W.1 06%311
x m -  #Eso m
- N C re=M

1 . El Location El Amendment (Check one only) > 700
Emt g ACE

rri o T
2. El Placer El Lode El Milisite El Tunnelsite ~)heckone~nly) i~-11-

-

3. The name and address of the Locator is (Name) LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, IN&#~ 18

4, (Address) 4837 SCOTTY DRTVE, KINGMAN, AZ 86401
24

5. The date of the location is OCTOBER 0, 1997 CLAIM NAME IS: LeI-1

6. The type of location monumentis 2"X2" Post Projected 4' Above the Ground

7. The type ofcornerandendmonumentis 2"X2" Wooden Post, 4' Above the Ground

6008. The claim is 1,500 feet long and feet wide. The distance
from the location monumenttoeachendofthe-claimis-I~gf~ feetina A/50°E 73

direction and 1.0 feet ina 550*(e direction.

9. The general course is from the N 5 0°E to the___550'W- . ,
10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quarterseclions:

Quarter Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Ranae(s) '11"12,11,
6 te 29 27N 2 IW (0

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

557- Feet N and /09/ Feet E. of the common corner of Sections
2936-Sland-52,T.27N-.,R.Ef.,iaanSaiverfase-an Meri-dian.
This is the location of the . enter onument oca e from the
Discovery Monument or Location Monument).

12. If amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket , Book ,
Mining District-County, Arizona.

Date October ,1< 1997 Tiow K i ·
f* Signature Frank L. Hill meyer

Vice President
Forinkn•P.O.Box 1109•LAJoia.CA 92038•800854-1006:Pago 1 • Fom,&09



PAGE 2 OF 2
.P OF MINING CLAIM LOC~Z)~ 3003 PG 480 FEE*9766842

1. The name of the claim is LCI-9
2. The

4ea surve monument or permanent natural object described as .tommoncorner_o-fSections293031_igilt__T.2/N.,_R.2.1W._91-laandSal-111_ver__Baseand_Meridian._,_MohaveCo.,AZ
3. The type oflocation monument is 2"X2"X4' Wooden Post-

The type of cornerand end monuments are Same as location monument
4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the 5

corn'erof theclaim,Ob feet in a N40'L42direction to the--_~6&2_ ___
corner, then 00 __feetina ____NSDIE_____-1direction ro the N-
corner, then ___400 feet in a,4008  _direction to the___~E-_
corner, then --510 _ feet in a - 6 40 ' Le _ direction to the point of beginning ,

MAP
One inch = One thousand feet North Arrow
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21W1 27 N.Section Range Township ,, Gil 6--andSaTEi-ver Base and Meridian.

24
Date October 26, 1997 -Nut L.

f* Frank L. Hillemeyer



. RECORDING REQUE~~ ~Y /ifui»~ INDEXED MICROBLMED
b P LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. 6%=a 9766843 BK 3003 PG 481AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZJOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDERLa Cuesta International, Inc. \<<51864100 12/11/97 12:22P PAGE 1 OF 2LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC

4837 Scotty Drive RECORDING FEE 10.00

Kingman, AZ 86401
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RI~CORDE'*USE,--

I >
00 =M=

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION 57> (11 CIO
Tc

>< rn - - W 30

1 . ~ Location ~ Amendment (Checkone only) - _ h/ SC m%58 g o

RECEIVEDrrto
2 ~ Placer ~ Lode j Millsite j Tunnelsite *Sck one My) ~ i

03
3. The name and address of the Locator is (Name)_LA_QUESTAINTERNATI~NAL,_IN§R_.__f'

4. (Address) 4837 SCOTTY DRTVE, KINGMAN, AZ 86401

5. The date of the location is OCTOBER 0, 1997 CEAIM NAME IS: ILBI- fo

6. The type oflocationmonumentis 2"X2" Post Projected 4' Above the Ground

7. The type ofcornerandendmonumentis 2"X2" Wooden Post, 4' Above the Ground

8. The claim is 1,500 feet long and feet wide. The distance600
from the location monument to eachend of the-cialm-IE-I*96~ feet ina 5500(0 6, p

direction and 10 feet ina N So OE direction.

9. The general course is from the N50°E to the 550°W 1,5,'.,5 ,

10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quartersections:
Quarter Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Ranae(s)

610 29 27N 2 IW l....., ~'.':,

3/" 4
32- < 4 -

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

657 Feet N and )09/ Feet E. of the common corner of Sections
2936-31and32,T.-27N..,-R-.1.,iTS-anSaiverasean Meridian.
This is the location of the . enter onument oca e from the
Discovery Monument or Location Monument).

12. If amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket- ,Book-,
Mining District County, Arizona.

2A
Date October 0, 1997 -K~Id L. -

f . Signature Frank L . Hi 11 e yer
Vice President

Fortm inG • P.O.801( 110 9 • LA Joh CA 920 38• 800854· 1006: Pago 1 • Form S<]9



PAGE 2 OF 2
„ , BK 3003 PG 482 FEE*9766843

11/IAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCAtION
j \

LC I - 101. The name of Ihe claim is
2. The REEndCentQKAjtott~ecia,mis557-"49941„809/'t-6.51Teet7un

40 a surve rnonurnent or permanent natural object dewdbed as , common corner of Secti ons 29, 30, 31and 3~, T.27N., R.21W._Gila andbalt__Ri_ver_Baseand_Meridian.,]8®ELE*LEE
3. The type of location monument is 2"X2«4' Wooden Post-

The type of corner and end monuments are _-Same_as_l_oca-ti.on_monument________~

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the __5' -
corneroftheclaimi___--_6zOR_- - ___feetina____N*RbV direction to the__3dL_ _
corner,then___1500.- feetina N.50'6 _-direction lothe__-A) '
corner, then D~ feelin a 540'E-direction to the-__LE_'
corner , then -_3spo __ feet in a .6 5-0' V, direction to the point of beginning ,

/ M
One inch = One thou n et North Arrow
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21W1 27 N.Section 32_ Range Township
Gila-andat-iver Base and Meridian.

24
Date October 16, 1997 fi-£ L, -

SIGNATURE

Frank L. Hillemeyer



RECORDING REQUE~ ··faii*>~ INDEXED MICRORLMED
P LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

9766844 BK 3003 PG 483
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO (*it**8)81  OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ

La Cuesta International, Inc.
 JOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDER

12/11/97 12:22P PAGE 1 OF 2
LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC
RECORDING FEE 10.004837 Scotty Drive

Kingman, AZ 86401 13 -
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR F~*RDER'S US

C.n

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION L. 25 6

LAJES

3377-

r .7 D- o1 . 89 Location El Amendment (Check one only) 520 == 52imm
0 Placer DO Lode El Millsite ~ Tunnelsite ?Check on~0/y) 3~

3. Thenameandaddress ofthe Locatoris (Name) LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC .

4. (Address) 4837 SCOTTY DRTVE, KINGMAN, AZ 86401

5. The date of the location is_OCIOBER_JL, 19.97_CRAIMNAMEIS:_LEI-_1~

6. The type oflocation monument is 2"X2" Post Projectad 4' Abova the Ground

7. The type ofcornerandendmonumentis 2"X2" Wooden Post, 4' Above the Ground

8. The claim is 1,500 feetiongand 600 feet wide. Thedistance
from the location monumenttoeach end of the-claim-iI----Tzi.*)~ feetina NSO°E

direction and 16 feet ina 650®10 direction .

9. The general course is from the N50°E to the 550°W

i·' ,-'
10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quartersections:

I "L.A.,

Quarter Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Ranae(s)
-512156 _ 29 27N 2IW

N ij 3 z

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

95 Feet N and /475- Feet E. of the common corner of Sections
2936-31-Ed-32, T.27N.,-R-..,ia-amr-SaiverEase-afia-Meridian.
This is the location of the . enter onument oca e from the
Discovery Monument or Location Monument).

12. If amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket , Book ,
Mining District County, Arizona.

24
Date October P#, 1997 40*IL L . -

f Signature Frank L. Hillemeyer
Vice President

Fomysinc•P.O.Box 1109•LaJoU,CA 92038•800854-1O05iPagol • Form&09
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BK 3003 PG 484 FEE*9766844

MAP OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION

1. The name of the claim is LCI- f //
2. The 6QEndCent9g&&oftheclaimis33-'ULLKJ-feeEiR-*/499&E'Ofd:.,~~4671

.Le a surve monument or permanent natural object des~pribed as common corner of Secti ons 29, 30, 31
and 36 T.27N., R.21W. Gila and balt River Base-and-Meridian., Mohave o.,-

3. The type of location monument is 2"X2"X4' Wooden Post-
Thetypeofcornerandendmonuments are Same as location monument

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the ___A_-______~
corn'erof theclaim, 600 feetina A40'udirectionto the W-
corner,then 3-O0 feet in aRS-0'E-direction to the -4
corner, then bD0feet in aS40'fdirectiontothe____~-
corner, then /5-0 0 feet in a 5400 w direction to the point of beginning.

MAP
One inch = One thousand feet North Arrow
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, 21W1 27 N.Section 29 Range Township ,
· Gil 6--andSati-ver Base and Meridian.
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Date October 0, 1997 EUL- l. -

ek. SIGNATURE

Frank L. Hillemeyer



RECORDING REQUES~Y .MOIIA*w INDEXED MICROFILMED

P LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. 'ce /1.22:Me 9766845 BK 3003 PG 485
Iw= 1 m#561 0, 1: i OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZAND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO W-\CiA Ki'/41 JOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDER455.*-73Y 12/11/97 12:22P PAGE 1 OF 2

La Cuesta International, Inc. '«186135  LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INC
RECORDING FEE 10.00

4837 Scotty Drive

Kingman, AZ 86401 C-*D r
SPACE ABOVE THIS.LINE FOR R26ORDER'S USE _-

m-4Z>> 003_

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION EMS 5 2%g
> 00

4= ZES1 . ~ Location ~ Amendment (Checkone only) !20 ~iornr.eD. O
1-ric='.-9- r¥l2. El Placer Wl Lode El Milisite El Tunnelsite itheckoneasly) Zi

3. Thenameandaddressofthe Locator is (Name) LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

4, (Address) 4837 SCOTTY DRTVE, KINGMAN, AZ 86401
24

5. The date of the location is OCTOBER 0, 1997 CLAIM NAME IS: Le I - 1 2-

6. The type of location rnonurnent is 2"X2" Post Projectud 4' Above the Ground

7. The type ofcornerandendmonumentis 2"X2" Wooden Post, 4' Above the Ground

6008. The claim is 1,500 feet long and feet wide. The distance
from the location monument to each end of the-claimis [5[~ feet in a 6Sou60

direction and 16 feet ina Arboe direction .
.,d,1.,IN

9. The general course is from the N50°E tothe 550°W

10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quartersections:
Quarter Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Ranae(s) (.11'.,1

6% 29 27N 2IW
31 /< 4

'CY)

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

r Feet N and ,A«,s-Feet E. of the common corner of Sections
29 30 31 and 32, T.27N., R. ., i a an a iver ase an eridian.
This is the location of the . enter onument oca e from the
Discovery Monument or Location Monument).

12. If amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket- ,Book-,
Mining District County, Arizona.

24
Date October K, 1997 .FIUEl. -

41 Signature Frank L. Hil emeyer
Vice President

Formsha•P.O. Box 1109•LaJoia,CA 92038•800854-1006 •Pago 1 • Forrn809



®AP OF MINING CLAIM LOCA| IdR 3003 PG 486 FEE#9766845
E 2 OF 2

61- 8603
1. The name of the claim is LCI- 12.
2. The __Al-E_ _ End-~Cen€2&Afdfoit~eciaimis-95'.-485*.„,841*55t44,arection

4-e surve monument or permanent natural object desLribed as . common corner of Secti ons 29, 30, 31
and 36 T.27N., R.21W. Gl_la and salt Rlver Base and MEFi-aTEJ-F16}TaV6-06-J--AZ

3. The type of location monument is 2")(2")(4' Wooden Post
The type of corner and end monuments are Same as location monument

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the '-_
cornerof theclaim, -T&&~4~~411400  feelin a_6140'W__direction to the ld,
corner, then - - .. /,500 ____. _feetina *'523-e--_1___direction lothe_I]XEZZIEIEIL
corner,then 00 feetina__ _640' f _ direction tothe_EI__
corner, then feet in a 3500 W direction to the point of beginning.

I
M

One inch = One thou nd et North Arrow

10 ONE MILE

11,

% r
A. m --1

02=0

ril 0 m

CO
CO

O
N

E 
M

IL
E

#
*. 

640 AC
R

ES

'1

32_ 27 N.Range ______121WtSection Township
Gilaandat 1ver Base and Meridian.

24
Date October 0, 1997 -FIA,*E L.

SIGNATURE

-F. I Frank L. Hillemeyer



RECORDING REQU ELI-lily *'0~jP„ INDEXED MICROFII.MED

P LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. i / 1 -- + ; OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ
9766846 BK 3003 PG 487

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO H:.4LUL /61 JOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDER12/11/97 12:23P PAGE 1 OF 2~4&16410~ LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL INCLa Cuesta International, Inc. RECORDING FEE 10.00
4837 Scotty Drive

Kingman, AZ 86401
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR R~JORDER~USE>-

00m « . _ 25

NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION Ef24*; w' 02%
wrn=-

1. fl Location 0 Amendment (Check one on/y) 5~8 2 Z2rnSc
82

EC 
IVED

2. El Placer El Lode 0 Milisite El Tunnelsite ~bck one@;Wy) 26
I.

3. The name and address ofthe Locator is (Name) LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, Il*8 1

4 (Address)_4837_SCOTTY_BEVE, KINGMAN, AZ 86401

5. The date of the location is OCTOBER J,6, 1997 CLAIM NAME IS: lEI- 13

6. The type oflocationmonumentis 2"X2" Post Projectud 4' Above the Ground

7. The type ofcornerandendmonumentis 2"X2" Wooden Post, 4' Above the Ground
-

8. The claim is 1,500 feet long and 600 feet wide. The distance
from the location monument toeach end of the-cialmis-l feetina *;500%-
-direction and 10 feetin a___~aS-oot4i__direction. 11:1

9. The general course is from the N50°E tothe 550°W
'4 1,1

10. The location of the claim occupies all orpartof the following quartersections:
Quarter Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Ranae(s) „,1,1„„

5 4 3 56 29 27N 2 IW
A lu ) A.) e 3 2- " M

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

345- Feet 03 and /860 Feet E. of the common corner of Sections
29-36-31-and-32, T.2/N-.,R. 1.,i-aanSai-verBasean Meridian.
This is the location of the . enter onument oca e from the
Discovery Monument or Location Monument).

12. If amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket , Book ,
Mining District County, Arizona.

14
Date October 10, 1997 .Fl/6 L.

F 4. Signature Frank L. Hille eyer
Vice President

Formsinc•P.O.Box 1109•laJoia,CA 92038•800854-1006:Pago 1 • Fom,6-39



11 1 1 PAGE 2 OF 2~AP OF MINING CLAIM LOC:tttl@N3OO3 PG 488 FEE*9766846
6 )63003

1. The name of the claim is LCI-/3
2. The WEndCent9gdf&oftheclaimisGS 'SA/EbOfeet.i-014,*ef#M

49.r surve monument or permanent natural object desdribed as common corner of Secti ons 29, 30, 31
and 36 T.27N., R.21W. Gila and Salt River ase and Meridian., Mohavd-Co.,-AT

3. The type of location monument is 2"X2"X4' Wooden Post
The type of corner and end monuments are Same as location monument

4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning al the 6'-----____
cornerot theclaim, 400 feetina- _ A/40'|4/_____ ____ __directiontothe- 1,/ .
corner, then _  /500 leet in a Al SD~E. _ _ direction tothe __ Aj
corner,then &00 teolina S 4006- ,___direction to the___ E-
corner , then 'SDO feet in a - 650 '~ direction to the point of beginning .

.

One inch = One thou nd et North Arrow

<b
\1/

LAND
 AME 'AUG

m
CD

. -4

O
N

E 
M

IL
E 640 AC

R
ES

C, f"It

Section 32_ Range ~ _ __ Township 27 N.
Gila-andSaTE-R-i-ver Base and Meridian.

24
Date October 0, 1997 %4 L.

SIGNATUREfi · Frank L . Hillemey r



4,9ECORDING REQUE~~ INDEXED MICROFILMED

·P LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC. '<'§iii%~ .
 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF MOHAVE COUNTY, AZ

9766847 BK 3003 PG 489
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO t *-*45, JOAN MC CALL, MOHAVE COUNTY RECORDERA <2>..V:. 1-9 12/11/97 12:23P PAGE 1 OF 2La Cuesta International, Inc. rx.v-rdlf*9 LA CUESTA INTERNATIQNAL INCRECORDING FEE 10.00
4837 Scotty Drive ~<2ili,33>7'
Kingman, AZ 86401 C...7 b

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR ®GORDE#5 USIE-
u, 600

-«m .1: c m=NOTICE OF MINING CLAIM LOCATION xrn->00 25 :*2
1072- 4 ·r~ >- '-21. El Location O Amendment (Check one only) Al> O mom

bc<
04 ~mw
-

2. El Placer El Lode El Millsite El Tunnelsite iCheck on£=enly) 4
CO 4

3. The name and address ofthe Locator is (Name) LA CUESTA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

4. (Address) 4837 SCOTTY DRTVE, KINGMAN, AZ 86401
2

5. The date of the location is OCTOBER , 1997 CCAIM NAME IS: EI- 14

6. The type oflocation monument is 2"X2" Post Projected 4' Above the Ground

7, Thetypeofcorner andend monumentis__A"XE."WoodenPost, 4'_Above_the_Ground[

8. The claim is 1,500 feet long and feet wide. The distance600
from the location monument to each end of theclaimisEE--. feetina 550.u)

direction and 10 _feet ina__A-5-oot. direction.

9. Thegeneral course isfromthe 1450°E tothe_ 550°W

10. The location of the claim occupies all or part of the following quartersections:
Quarter Section(s) Section(s) Township(s) Ranae(s) 1, 1 1,1Nk) 32- 27N 2 IW

11. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and .''
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:
365- Feet NS. and 1560 Feet E . of the common corner of Sections

yr-56--3T-5U-55-T37NU--R-IZIW-3-iIiTEEREI-SaTI-RTVEF-BafrafirM67Td i an.
This is the location of the . enter onument oca e from the
Discovery Monument or Location Monument).

12. if amending, the previous claim name was recorded
in Docket , Book ,
Mining District County, Arizona.

zl
Date October ,16, 1997 6-2 1.

F signature Frank L. Hil emeyer
Vice President

Forns Inc•P.O. Box 1109•L aJola~CA 92038•000854-1000;Page 1 • Forn809



~AP OF MINING CLAIM LO W'~003 PG 490 FEE*9766847
~,~ 2 OF 2

863003
1. The name of the claim is LCI-14
2. The AS En 0+*aan~urJe~ Inonul~~n~ or perrnanent natural objecldesoribed as common corner of Secti or'is 29, 30, 31

T ., R.21W. Gila_and balt River ase-and Meridian., ohave-ID.,-AZ
3. The type of location monument is __2"321'3-4-1--Wooden-Pos-t-

The type of corner and end monuments are _fameaS_1_2£.flt_11El_B19.nUment
4. The bearing and distance between the corners of the claim are beginning at the ---Ii-----I......~

corner oftheclaim,-__ . . ._ leet ina-__ direction tothe -
corner.then-__ ___feetinii--_ _._direction lothe---
corner,then-._ _feetina-__ _direction lothe -
corner, then -_ - feet in a -_ direction lo the point of beginning.

,
IVI

One inch = One thou nd et North Arrow (1./4. Ci<*.1
10 ONE MILE

00

LAN 
'lfEA

m -4
00m

b- OC T m
g *ce

OWng = ~g
0

O
N

E 
M

IL
E

''::

0
I)

1., ..1

Section 31_ Range__21W~ Township 27 N.
Gila-anda-ER-i-ver Base and Meridian.

z4
Date October 0, 1997 .fLA L. -

SIGNATURE

Frank L. Hillemeyer



PU~~ L.vs in Minerals Fxploration
United States and Latin America

LCI La Cuesta International, Inc.
FRANK L. HILLEMEYER Telephone (520) 692-1800
KINGMAN OFFICE Fax (520) 692-1811
4837 Scotty Drive
Kingman, Arizona 86401

2 January, 1998 -0
=3= r-

JAN 5O 0 jb
m « 9-

0=33
:>< rri - - EmmU.S. Department ofthe Interior Lay CD V r,1 -'

Bureau of Land Management 3.3 -'Z ~ 55S0 -2>
222 North Central Avenue Mm
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2203 b-

CS
CO

Re: FilinQLNInented_flaim_Loc~lienN-alicia

Dear BLM,

Please find enclosed a check for $1,890.00 to cover the cost of filing and recording
"Notice of Mining Claims" on 14 new unpatented lode claims (14 X $135.00).

The claims (LCI-1 through LCI-14) were located in Mohave County, Arizona on
October 10th and 24th, 1997 (Book 3003, pages 463 through 490)

I called your office this morning and was told that I could send copies ofthe
recorded claim notices and keep the originals. However, the person in the office did not
seem to sure of himself

Please give me a call immediately at the phone number above if I was given the
wrong information and you do need the originals. I have until January 8, 1998 to get the
claims filed with the BLM.

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and Happy Holidays!

Sincerely,

Frank L. Hillemeyer

cc. W. Perry Durning, LCI. Inc.



UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
(Return Address)

State Office AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300

.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
DENVER FEDERAL CENTER
BUILDING 50, SC-610
P.O. BOX 25047
DENVER, COLORADO 80225-0047

FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS
ONLY

E] SC~613C = PRODUCTION SCHEDULING SECTION
0 SC.615 =GENERAL ACCOUNTING BRANCH
[3 SC-616 = ADMINISTRATIVE AND CUSTOMER PAYMENTS BRANCH



SC-613C PRODUCTION SCHEDULING SECTION
Deposit Tickets (SF-215) including Supporting Documents,

e.g., Form 1370-35, 137040, etc.
Progress Reports (Form 1681-6)
Payroll Change Forms (FB-315)
Automated Payroll Correction Letters (F8305PP1)
Automated Refunds (Form 1374-1)
Adjustments to Lease (Form 1370-11 & Form 1371-18)
Refund Data Sheet (Form 1374-1) Including

DFS (Form 1310-5) or CDS (Form 1370-35)

SC-615 GENERAL ACCOUNTING BRANCH SC-616 ADMINISTRATIVE AND CUSTOMER PAYMENTS BRANCH
Collection Transmittals (Form 1370-8 only) - Enclosed [3 Travel Advance Requests (SF-1038) - Enclosed ED
Debit Vouchers (SF-5515) Travel Vouchers (SF-1012) - Enclosed E]
Fund Transfers Between Agencies (SF-1081 Collection Refunds) Travel Authorizations (DI-1020) - Enclosed EJ
OPAC Reimbursement Vouchers (SF-1129 Imprest) - Enclosed 0

~ Fuel & Oil Issue Record (Form 1520-28) Final Salary Clearance (Form 1340-2) - Enclosed EJ
Motor Vehicle Petroleum Issue Record .

Reimbursable (GSA Form 1374-A) All Payment Invoices:
Emergency Firefighter Payrolls Document Face Sheets for Obligations & Payments (1310-5)
Stores Control Register (Form 1520-6) Purchase Orders (Pink & Blue) (OF-347)
Receiving Report for Stores (DI-102) Purchase Orders (SF-44)
Report of Survey for Stores (DI-103) Advertising Orders (SF-1143)
Transfer of Property for Stores (DI-104) District Contract Obligations
Inventory of Property for Stores (DI-106) District Certificates for Contract Payments (1510-10)
Reimbursable Work Project Authorization (Form 1681-3) Receiving Reports (OF-347)
Final Salary Clearance (Form 1340-2) - Enclosed [J T.R. Buff copies (SF-1169) Including
Balanced Standard Voucher (Temporary Form 1310-21) Documents Face Sheet (1310-5)
Project Number Assignment Form (Temporary Form 1310-12) GSA FEDSTRIP Obligation Copies (SF-3146)

GSA Self Service Obligations (GSA-831)
Tort Claims (SF-1145)
Seed Test Results
Equipment Order Use Summary & Invoice (1510-18)
Fund Transfers Between Agencies (SF-1081 - Payments)



*** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA
*** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 01/13/98 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 27-ON RANGE:
21-OW

SEC SUBDIVISION MTR X-REFERENCE NUMBER/TYPE/DISPOSITION/ACR
ES PROPRIETOR/INTEREST/RELATIONSHIP

12 ALL CASE: AZA 011898
GENERAL AMER OIL TX 100.00000% LESSEE

23 ALL TYPE: 311111 0&G LSE NONCOM
P PUB

26 ALL DISP: CLOSED 11/01/84
35 ALL ACRS: 02560.000

19 E2W2,E2 CASE: AZA 014374
DOLLY EDWARD D 33.33333% LESSEE

19 LOT 1-4 TYPE: 311111 0&G LSE NONCOM
P PUB FOSTER NORMAN H 33.33333% LESSEE
*02 52N2,52 DISP: CLOSED 04/02/92

00MRIGAR JJ 33.33334% LESSEE
*02 LOT 1-4 ACRS: 01910.080
*27 ALL

10 ALL CASE: AZA 014585
PIONEER PROD CORP 100.00000% LESSEE

14 ALL TYPE: 311111 0&G LSE NONCOM
P PUB

DISP: CLOSED 03/01/85
ACRS: 01280.000

1 52N2,52 CASE: AZA 016233
IREX OVERTHRUST AC 100.00000% LESSEE

1 LOT 1-4 TYPE: 311111 0&G LSE NONCOM
P PUB

DISP: CLOSED 03/03/86
ACRS: 00639.480

2 PART JT CASE: AZA 017172
AZ SHWY 100.00000% PERMITTEE

3 PART TYPE: 362112 FREE USE-MINER
AL-GO

4 PART DISP: CLOSED 03/30/82
5 PART ACRS: 00130.000



8 PART ~
9 PART

11 ALL CASE: AZA 018660
SHELL WESTERN E&P 100.00000% LESSEE

24 ALL TYPE: 311111 0&G LSE NONCOM
P PUB

36 52SW DISP: CLOSED 09/01/85
ACRS: 01320.000

2 W2SW 14 28-ON 21-OW CASE: AZA 018834
AZ SHWY 100.00000% PERMITTEE

3 LOT 1 TYPE: 282103 FED AID HIGHWA
Y (SE

11 NENWNW,SWSE DISP: AUTHORIZED 01/30/84
14 N2NE ACRS: 00002.500

16 NWSWNW CASE: AZA 019121
MCI 0950/642 0.00000% BILLEE

17 NE TYPE: 286001 ROW-COMM SITE-
FLPMA MCI 1103/642 100.00000% HOLDER I

DISP: PENDING 02/10/97
ACRS: 00001.770

16 W2W2W2 CASE: AZA , 019352
CITIZENS UTIL CO 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE

17 E2E2E2 TYPE: 285003 ROW-POWER TRAN
S,FLP

21 SWNW,NW,SE DISP: AUTHORIZED 02/13/89
22 SWSW,S2S2SESW,S2S2S2SE ACRS: 00010.140
23 S2S2S2S2

*24 5252SWSW
* = REJECTED/SEGREGATED/ASSIGNED-OUT

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL
14 27-ON 21-OW



*** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA
*** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 01/13/98 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 27-ON RANGE:
21-OW

SEC SUBDIVISION MTR X-REFERENCE NUMBER/TYPE/DISPOSITION/ACR
ES PROPRIETOR/INTEREST/RELATIONSHIP

*26 N2N2N2N2
*27 NW

1 ALL 14 27-ON 20-OW CASE: AZA 020679
NICOR MIN VENTURES 100.00000% APPLICANT

12 ALL 14 28-ON 21-OW TYPE: 352201 SODIUM PROSP P
ERMIT

DISP: CLOSED 02/11/86
ACRS: 02560.000

024 ALL 14 25-ON 19-OW CASE: AZA 021194FD
BLM KINGMAN FO 100.00000% ADMIN MGT ENT

036 ALL 14 25-ON 20-OW TYPE: 220100 EX-BLM SEC 206
, FLP

14 26-ON 18-OW DISP: CLOSED 05/14/87
14 26-ON 19-OW ACRS: 17464.790
14 27-ON 19-OW
14 27-ON 20-OW
14 29-ON 17-OW
14 30-ON 17-OW

16 NWSWNW 14 25-ON 21-OW CASE: AZA 021349
CONFIDENTIAL COMM CO 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE

TYPE: 286001 ROW-COMM SITE-
FLPMA

DISP: CLOSED 06/17/88
ACRS: 00000.040

1 52N2,52 14 27-ON 20-OW CASE: AZA 021598
NICOR MIN VENTURES 100.00000% APPLICANT

1 LOT 1-4 14 28-ON 21-OW TYPE: 352201 SODIUM PROSP P
ERMIT

12 ALL DISP: CLOSED 02/11/86
ACRS: 02552.720

1 52N2,52 14 27-ON 20-OW CASE: AZA 021773
NICOR MIN VENTURES 100.00000% APPLICANT

1 LOT 1-4 14 28-ON 21-OW TYPE: 352201 SODIUM PROSP P



ERMIT
12 ALL DISP: CLOSED 09/15/86

ACRS: 02552.720

32 52SE 14 1-05 10-OE CASE: AZA 022448PT
BLM ARIZONA SO 100.00000% ADMIN MGT ENE

14 5-ON 2-OE TYPE: 221006 EX-STATE SEC 2
06, F

14 11-ON 11-OW DISP: AUTHORIZED 05/12/87
14 11-ON 15-OW ACRS: 42694.470
14 12-ON 14-OW
14 12-ON 15-OW
14 12-ON 16-OW
14 13-ON 13-OW
14 13-ON 14-OW
14 13-ON 15-OW
14 13-ON 16-OW
14 14-ON 12-OW
14 15-ON 10-OW
14 15-ON 13-OW
14 16-ON 10-OW
14 16-ON 13-OW
14 16-2N 12-OW
14 17-ON 12-OW

* = REJECTED/SEGREGATED/ASSIGNED-OUT

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL
14 27-ON 21-OW



*** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA
*** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 01/13/98 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 27-ON RANGE:
21-OW

SEC SUBDIVISION MTR X-REFERENCE NUMBER/TYPE/DISPOSITION/ACR
ES PROPRIETOR/INTEREST/RELATIONSHIP

14 17-ON 13-OW
14 17-ON 14-OW
14 18-ON 13-OW
14 19-ON 19-OW
14 19-ON 20-OW
14 20-ON 20-OW
14 20-OS 21-OE
14 21-ON 17-OW
14 21-ON 20-OW
14 21-OS 18-OE
14 21-OS 21-OE
14 21-OS 22-OE
14 22-ON 19-OW
14 22-ON 20-OW
14 22-ON 21-OW
14 22-OS 21-OE
14 23-ON 17-OW
14 23-ON 20-OW
14 24-ON 16-OW
14 24-ON 17-OW
14 24-ON 18-OW
14 24-ON 21-OW
14 25-ON 15-OW
14 25-ON 16-OW
14 25-ON 18-OW
14 25-ON 19-OW
14 25-ON 21-OW
14 26-ON 18-OW
14 26-ON 21-OW
14 27-ON 17-OW
14 27-ON 19-OW
14 28-ON 15-OW
14 28-ON 16-OW
14 28-ON 17-OW
14 28-ON 18-OW
14 28-ON 20-OW
14 29-ON 15-OW
14 29-ON 17-OW



14 30-ON 15-OW
14 30-ON 16-OW

16 NW CASE: AZA 022532
AZ DEPT PUB SAFETY 100.00000% HOLDER

17 NE TYPE: 286001 ROW-COMM SITE-
FLPMA

DISP : PENDING 09/26/96
ACRS: 00000.090

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL
14 27-ON 21-OW



*** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA
*** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 01/13/98 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 27-ON RANGE:
21-OW

SEC SUBDIVISION MTR X-REFERENCE NUMBER/TYPE/DISPOSITION/ACR
ES PROPRIETOR/INTEREST/RELATIONSHIP

2 W2SW 14 26-ON 20-OW CASE: AZA 023972
CITIZENS UTIL RURAL 100.00000% HOLDER

3 SENE,NESE 14 28-ON 21-OW TYPE: 286203 ROW-TEL & TELE
G, FL

3 LOT 1,2 DISP: AUTHORIZED 06/04/90
11 NW,E2SW,W2SE ACRS: 00018.740
14 NE,E2SE
23 NENE
36 NENE

*24 NENWSW

1 PART CASE: AZA 024163
JAMES L FANN CONSTRU 100.00000% HOLDER

2 PART TYPE: 361113 NEGOTIATES SAL
ES-AL

DISP : CLOSED 04/20 /92
ACRS: 00001.000

24 NWSWSW,W2NWSW 14 27-ON 20-OW CASE: AZA 025242AF
BLM PHOENIX FO 100.00000% ADMIN MGT ENT

TYPE: 220100 EX-BLM SEC 206
, FLP

DISP: CLOSED 03/29/94
ACRS: 00227.440

24 SWSWSW,E2W2SW 14 27-ON 20-OW CASE: AZA 025242FD
EVERSOLE WILLIAM 0.00000% AGENT

*24 NWSWSW,W2NWSW TYPE: 220100 EX-BLM SEC 206
, FLP WHITE HILLS TRUST #1 100.00000% PATENTEE

DISP: AUTHORIZED 10/26/92
ACRS: 00330.000

21 NW CASE: AZA 025393
KUNKES CHARLES R 100.00000% OPERATOR

28 SE TYPE: 380913 SURFACE MGT-NO
TICE

DISP: PENDING 08/02/90



ACRS: 00004.000

1 E2,SW 14 27-ON 20-OW CASE: AZA 025506
TENNECO MINERALS CO 100.00000% APPLICANT

12 E2 14 28-ON 20-OW TYPE: 353201 POTASSIUM PROS
P PER

14 28-ON 21-OW DISP: CLOSED 03/03/92
ACRS. 02560.00u

7 NW CASE: AZA 025632
KUNKES CHARLES R 100.00000% OPERATOR

TYPE: 380913 SURFACE MGT-NO
TICE

DISP: AUTHORIZED 08/15/91
ACRS: 00004.000

8 NE CASE: AZA 026556
HONG KONG GOLD 100.00000% OPERATOR

TYPE: 380913 SURFACE MGT-NO
TICE

DISP: AUTHORIZED 03/20/92
ACRS: 00001.000

017 NW CASE: AZA 027151
MARTIN ENTERPRISES 100.00000% APPLICANT ~

028 52 TYPE: 380913 SURFACE MGT-NO
TICE
029 SW DISP: AUTHORIZED 08/25/92

ACRS: 00005.000

* = REJECTED/SEGREGATED/ASSIGNED-OUT

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL
14 27-ON 21-OW



*** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA
*** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 01/13/98 ***

-----------------------------

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 27-ON RANGE:
21-OW

SEC SUBDIVISION MTR X-REFERENCE NUMBER/TYPE/DISPOSITION/ACR
ES PROPRIETOR/INTEREST/RELATIONSHIP

33 NW CASE: AZA 027780
PORTS MERRILL 100.00000% OPERATOR

TYPE: 380913 SURFACE MGT-NO
TICE

DISP: CLOSED 06/29/93
ACRS: 00001.000

2 W2SW 14 6-ON 4-OW CASE: AZA 027844
ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE

3 SENE,NESE 14 6-ON 12-OW TYPE: 286203 ROW-TEL & TELE
G, FL

3 LOT 1,2 14 7-ON 4-OW DISP: AUTHORIZED 01/20/94
11 NW,E2SW,SWSE 14 7-ON 12-OW ACRS: 00133.333
14 W2NE,SENE,E2SE 14 7-ON 13-OW
36 NENE 14 8-ON 13-OW

14 9-ON 13-OW
14 9-ON 14-OW
14 10-ON 14-OW
14 11-ON 15-OW
14 12-ON 15-OW
14 13-ON 15-OW
14 13-ON 16-OW
14 14-ON 16-OW
14 14-ON 17-OW
14 15-ON 17-OW
14 15-ON 18-OW
14 16-ON 18-OW
14 16-2N 18-OW
14 17-ON 18-OW
14 18-ON 18-OW
14 19-ON 17-OW
14 20-ON 17-OW
14 21-ON 18-OW
14 21-ON 19-OW
14 21-ON 20-OW
14 22-ON 18-OW
14 23-ON 18-OW



14 23-ON 19-OW
14 24-ON 19-OW
14 25-ON 19-OW
14 25-ON 20-OW
14 26-ON 20-OW
14 28-ON 21-OW

2 W2SW 14 6-ON 4-OW CASE: AZA 02784401
ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE

3 SENE,NESE 14 6-ON 12-OW TYPE: 280004 ROW TEMP USE P
ERMIT

3 LOT 1,2 14 7-ON 4-OW DISP: CLOSED 01/20/97
11 NW,E2SW,SWSE 14 7-ON 12-OW ACRS: 00400.000
14 W2NE,SENE,E2SE 14 7-ON 13-OW
36 NENE 14 8-ON 13-OW

14 9-ON 13-OW
14 9-ON 14-OW
14 10-ON 14-OW

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL
14 27-ON 21-OW



*** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA
*** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 01/13/98 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 27-ON RANGE.
21-OW

SEC SUBDIVISION MTR X-REFERENCE NUMBER/TYPE/DISPOSITION/ACR
ES PROPRIETOR/INTEREST/RELATIONSHIP

14 11-ON 15-OW
14 12-ON 15-OW
14 13-ON 15-OW
14 13-ON 16-OW
14 14-ON 16-OW
14 14-ON 17-OW
14 15-ON 17-OW
14 15-ON 18-OW
14 16-ON 18-OW
14 16-2N 18-OW
14 17-ON 18-OW
14 18-ON 18-OW
14 19-ON 17-OW
14 20-ON 17-OW
14 21-ON 18-OW
14 21-ON 19-OW
14 21-ON 20-OW
14 22-ON 18-OW
14 23-ON 18-OW
14 23-ON 19-OW
14 24-ON 19-OW
14 25-ON 19-OW
14 25-ON 20-OW
14 26-ON 20-OW
14 28-ON 21-OW

029 N2 CASE: AZA 02866/
CHURCH LINDELL R 100.00000% OPERATOR

TYPE: 380913 SURFACE MGT-NO
TICE

DISP: AUTHORIZED 08/26/94
ACRS: 00004.900

14 SESESE CASE: AZA 028828
CITIZENS UTIL RURAL 100.00000% HOLDER

TYPE: 286203 ROW-TEL & TELE
G, FL

DISP: AUTHORIZED 02/07/95



ACRS: 00000.080

14 SESESE CASE: AZA 029117
CITIZENS UTIL CO 100.00000% APPLICANT

TYPE: 285003 ROW-POWER TRAN
S,FLP

DISP: AUTHORIZED 12/06/95
ACRS: 00000.060

2 NWSWSW CASE: AZA 030115
VINE JIM 100.00000% HOLDER/BILLEE

3 5252 TYPE: 286001 ROW-COMM SITE-
FLPMA

4 52SESE DISP: AUTHORIZED 09/19/97
8 N2NE,E2NW,SWNW,W2SW ACRS: 00005.080
9 N2N2N2

16 NWSWNW
17 NENW
17 52N2NE,NWSENE,NESWNE
17 NENWNW

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL
14 27-ON 21-OW



*** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR *** BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT *** ORCA
*** GEOGRAPHIC CROSS REFERENCE *** 01/13/98 ***

GEOGRAPHIC STATE: ARIZONA MERIDIAN: 14 TOWNSHIP: 27-ON RANGE:
21-OW

------------------

SEC SUBDIVISION MTR X-REFERENCE NUMBER/TYPE/DISPOSITION/ACR
ES PROPRIETOR/INTEREST/RELATIONSHIP

2 SWSW,NWSW 14 26-ON 20-OW CASE: AZAR 0033124
AZ SHWY 100.00000% HOLDER

3 LOT 1 14 28-ON 21-OW TYPE: 282103 FED AID HIGHWA
Y ( SE

11 NWNW,SWSE 14 28-ON 22-OW DISP: AUTHORIZED 10/26/82
14 N2NE 14 29-ON 22-OW ACRS: 00001.000

14 30-ON 22-OW
14 30-ON 23-OW

2 W2SW 14 25-ON 20-OW CASE: AZAR 0035212
CITIZENS UTIL RURAL 100.00000% HOLDER

3 SENE,NESE 14 26-ON 20-OW TYPE: 286203 ROW-TEL & TELE ~
G, FL

3 LOT 1 14 28-ON 21-OW DISP: AUTHORIZED 03/04/91
11 NWNW,E2NW,NESW,W2SE 14 28-ON 22-OW ACRS: 00104.900
14 N2NE,SENE,E2SE 14 29-ON 21-OW
24 SWSE
36 NENE

*24 W2NW,SENW,E2SW

*03 SW 14 29-ON 22-OW CASE: AZPHX 0076337
AZ SHWY 100.00000% HOLDER

14 30-ON 22-OW TYPE: 282106 MATERIAL SITES
( SEC

14 30-ON 23-OW DISP: AUTHORIZED 01/25/37
ACRS: 00480.000

2 W2SW 14 21-ON 17-OW CASE: AZPHX 0078948
CITIZENS UTIL CO 100.00000% HOLDER

3 SENE,NESE 14 22-ON 18-OW TYPE: 285130 ROW-BOULDER CA
N PRO

3 LOT 1,2 14 23-ON 18-OW DISP: AUTHORIZED 05/12/97
11 SWSE,E2SW,NW 14 23-ON 19-OW ACRS: 00001.000
14 E2SE,NE 14 24-ON 19-OW
24 E2SW,NW 14 25-ON 19-OW

*24 NENWSW 14 25-ON 20-OW
14 26-ON 20-OW



14 28-ON 21-OW
14 28-ON 22-OW
14 29-ON 22-OW
14 30-ON 22-OW
14 30-ON 23-OW

36 NENE CASE: AZPHX 0080797
AZ SHWY 100.00000% APPLICANT

TYPE: 282104 MATERIAL SITES
(SEC

DISP: CLOSED 12/27/83
ACRS: 00001.000

* = REJECTED/SEGREGATED/ASSIGNED-OUT

CASE TYPE: ALL DISPO: ALL
14 27-ON 21-OW
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